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ATF Spülgerät Gear Tech 280	 22
Universal ZH-Fluid green		  23
Universal LHM+ Fluid green		
Transmatic ATF 7G
Transmatic ATF VI		  24
Transmatic Multi ATF VI		
Transmatic ATF MB	
Transmatic ATF MB 9G		 25
Transmatic ATF Multi Fluid		
Transmatic ATF BVZ			 
Universal ATF 3000			   26
Universal ATF 4000			 
Transmatic Dexron II E			
Transmatic Dexron III H		  27
Transmatic CVT Fluid	
Transmatic ATF DCG			 
Syntogear 75W FE 			   28
Transmatic ATF FO 949			
Transmatic ATF US MS 9602		
Transmatic ATC MB-TD 		  29
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SSupersint LL-X 0W8			   4
Supersint LL-X 0W16			   5
Supersint LL FE SAE 0W20
Supersint MB-V 0W20
Superpower C-2 0W20			  6
Supersint LL-X F 0W20
Supersint PSA 0W20
Supersint GM D1 0W20			       7
Supersint LL-X F 0W30			
Supersint LL-X VFR 0W30
Supersint LL-12 FE 0W30		  8
Supersint SL PCX 0W30	
Superpower C-3 0W30	
Superpower PS-JLR 0W30		       9
Supersint FE 0W40			 
Supersint LL-X F 5W20	
Supersint GM D1 5W20	 10
Supergrade LL-X LSP 5W30		
Superpower C-1 5W30			
Superpower C-2 5W30			  11
Superpower C-3 5W30	
Supersint Light C-3 SAE 5W30		
Multi Superpower C-3 5W30		  12
Superpower C-4 5W30	
Supersint GM D1 5W30		
Supersint RN 5W30		  13
Supersint LSP SAE 5W30		
Superpower S-FP 5W30
Supersint FE 5W40			   14
Supersint FS 5W40 			 
Supersint PD C-3 5W40		
Supersint FE 5W50			   15
Multi-Light 10W30			 
Multi-Light 10W40
Supersint FE 10W60			   16
Multigrade T 15W40			 
Record HD 20W50
EMKA Race Power 20W60		  17

EMKA Cargo IV-LS 0W20 		
EMKA Cargo Extra 5W20 		
EMKA Cargo E6 5W30	 18
EMKA Cargo Plus 5W30		
Supergrade BFL 10W30
EMKA Cargo FA 10W30			  19
EMKA Cargo LSP 10W40		
Supergrade LL-X 10W40	
Turbo Super LSP 15W40		  20
Turbo Super SHPD 15W40		
Turbo Super SHPD 20W50		

PASSENGER CARS HEAVY DUTY & MIXED FLEET

ATF & DCFT
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Syntogear ZF-HG 75W80  30
Syntogear MAN 75W80 
Syntogear MP SAE 75W
Syntogear MP 75W80   31
Syntogear S6 XL 75W85  
Syntogear FDL 75W90    
Syntogear TSL 75W90   32
Emkogear FUC 75W90 
Syntogear MB 75W90   
Syntogear SL 75W90   33
Syntogear FDS 75W140    
Syntogear LS 75W140 
Multigear MDL 80W90 34
Multigear MDL 80W90 LS  
Multigear EPX 80W90 
Mehrzweck SAE 80W90  35
Hypoid SAE 85W90  
Multigear SVG 85W140   
Mehrzweck SAE 80W  36
Mehrzweck SAE 90   
Mehrzweck SAE 140 

AdBlue®   45
AdBlue® MAX - SRC-injected  
EMKA SRC Anti Kristall & Protect
EMKA Autom. Transmission Fluid    46
EMKA Engine Flush  
EMKA Diesel Injector Cleaner     47
EMKA Diesel System Cleaner
EMKA DPF Purifi er   
EMKA CAT Clean  48
EMKA Fuel Injector Cleaner    
EMKA Fuel System Cleaner  
EMKA Octane Improver 49
EMKA GDI Injector Cleaner  
EMKA FGDI Injector Cleaner  
EMKA Radiator Flush    50
EMKA Radiator Sealant 

AXLE, GEARBOX 
AND MANUAL TRANSMISSION ADDITIVES

GREASES

WINTER PRODUCTS

Windscreen Antifreeze   38
FROST-Stop MK 48 Extra 
FROST-Stop Plus SF      
FROST-Stop MK VG 11        39
FROST-Stop MK13   
FROST-Stop MK12++                 40
FROST-Stop FOPR extra   

Lagerstar EP-2 42  
Lagerstar ZEN-VOG    
Lagerstar MOS
Lagerstar LIC 43        

Find the right lubricant
with the EMKA oil fi nder
www.emka-oil.de
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CLEANER

EMKA Brake Disc Cleaner  50
EMKA-CLEAN Wash Basin 51
EMKA Ready to Absorb 

NEW product
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4 Misprints and errors excepted

Supersint LL-X 
0W8

Fuel economy Engine oil
Supersint LL-X 0W8 is an extremely fuel-effi cient gasoline engine oil that was 
specially developed for modern energy-saving and hybrid vehicles from US and 
Asian manufacturers. Thanks to its high-quality base oils and a fi rst-class ad-
ditive package, it optimally protects the engine against wear and deposits over the 
entire change interval.

Can be used with:
JASO GLV-1

Art. no. 0138670 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0138650 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0138630 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0138620 60 Liters 1

PU

Art. no. 0138610 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0138601 1000l IBC 1

Art. no. 0138600 Tank 1

PU
NEW

ENHANCE YOUR PERFORMANCE
Ready to rock the Green Hell with EMKA Additives. 

RECOMMENDATION: ADD ADDITIVES 

WITH EVERY ENGINE AND GEARBOX 

OIL CHANGE                        
   Page 46
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5Misprints and errors excepted

Supersint LL-X 
0W16

HC synthetic fuel economy petrol engine oil 
Supersint LL-X 0W16 is an extremely fuel-effi cient petrol engine oil that was spe-
cially developed for modern energy-saving and hybrid vehicles from US and Asian 
manufacturers. With its high-quality base oils and a fi rst-class additive package, it 
optimally protects the engine against wear and deposits over the entire period of 
the change interval.

Can be used with:
API SP RC (Resource Conserving), API SN Plus RC; 
API SN Plus, API SN; ILSAC GF-6B

Supersint MB-V 
0W20

Premium performance low-friction engine oil 
Supersint MB-V 0W20 is an extremely fuel-effi cient, low-friction engine oil for petrol
and diesel engines, especially for high-load downsizing and hybrid engines and engines
with start-stop systems. It also prevents damage to engine components caused by
LSPI (early ignition, mainly in Opel engines). With this engine oil it is possible to achieve
the specifi ed fuel effi ciency in the ultra-modern engines of leading manufacturers. 

Can be used with:
ACEA C6, C5; API SP, API RC, API SN Plus, API SN; ILSAC GF-6A/GF-5; Aston Martin; 
BMW Longlife-17 FE+/-14 FE+; Buick; Cadillac; Chevrolet; Chrysler MS 12145/MS 
6395; Dodge; Fiat 9.55535-DM1/DSX/GSX; Kia; Ford WSS-M2C962-A1/954-A1/947-
B1/-A/M2C946-B1/-A/945-B-1/-A; Hyundai; GM dexosD™; GMC; Jaguar Land Rover 
STJLR.03.5006/51.5122; Suzuki; Mazda; MG; MB 229.72/229.71 (zwingend im Motor 
M254); Toyota; Opel OV0401547-A20; Jeep; Lexus; Lincoln; Nissan; Roewe; Volvo VCC 
RBS0-2AE;  VW VWC 53057

Art. no. 0119075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0119050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0119030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0119020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0119010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0119000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint LL FE SAE 
0W20

HC synthetic special PAO-based VW engine oil
Supersint LL FE SAE 0W20 is a new generation fuel-effi cient engine oil. It was 
specially developed for the latest 2.0 TFSI 140 kW and 3.0 TDI CR 160 kW engines 
of the VW / Audi Group and may only be used for engines with specifi cation 508 
00/509 00 (not backwards compatible with 507 00 and older). A longer engine life, 
fuel savings (due to the extremely low viscosity class), effi cient emissions system 
optimisation, outstanding engine cleanliness and optimum wear protection cha-
racterise this engine oil. 

Manufacturer approvals:
VW 508 00; 509 00

Can be used with:
ACEA C6, C5; API SP, API SN Plus; Ford WSS-M2C956-A1; ILSAC GF-6A; 
MB 229.72/229.71; Porsche C20; VW TL 525 77

Art. no. 0126070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0126050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0126030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0126020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0126010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0126000 Tank 1

PU PU

Art. no. 0139670 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0139650 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0139630 20 Liters 1

PU
Art. no. 0139620 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0139610 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0139600 Tank 1

PU
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6 Misprints and errors excepted

PU

Superpower C-2 
0W20

Mid SAPS HC synthetic low-friction engine oil 
Superpower C-2 0W20 is a fuel-effi cient, high performance car engine oil for 
petrol and diesel engines. It is characterised by excellent cold start properties and 
is recommended especially for General Motors and Opel car engines correspon-
ding to Dexos 1. It also prevents premature fuel ignition (LSPI), which can lead 
to engine damage. It enables extended oil change intervals corresponding to the 
manufacturer's specifi cation. 

Can be used with:
API SQ (RC), API SN Plus (RC), API SN (RC); ILSAC GF-6A, ILSAC GF-5; 
Chrysler MS-6395; GM dexos 1™ Gen. 2 / GM 6094M; Fiat 9.55535-GSX/CR1; 
Ford WWS-M2C947-A

Art. no. 0851075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0851050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0851030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0851020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0851010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0851000 Tank 1

PU

Supersint LL-X F 
0W20

Special Ford low-friction engine oil 
Supersint LL-X F 0W20 is a high performance engine oil developed especially for 
the latest generation of Ford diesel engines, offering reliable wear protection even 
at the lowest temperatures due to its viscosity range and special additives. It is 
specially designed for Ford diesel engines that require engine oil corresponding to 
the Ford specifi cation M2C952-A1. 

Can be used with:
ACEA C6, C5; API SP, API SN Plus; ILSAC GF-6 A; Acura; Aston Martin; Buick; 
Cadillac; Chevrolet; Chrysler; Dodge; Fiat; Ford WSS-M2C962-A1/952-A1/947-
B1/947-A; GM DexosD™; GMC; Honda; Hyundai; Infi niti; Jeep; Kia; Lexus; Jaguar-
Land Rover STJLR.03.5006; Lincoln; Mazda; MG; Mitsubishi; MB 229.71; Nissan; 
Perodua; Roewe; Scion; Opel OV 040 1547-A20; Subaru; Suzuki; Tata; Tianjin; 
Toyota

Art. no. 0232075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0232050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0232030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0232020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0232010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0232000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint PSA 
0W20

Extremly fuel-economy Motor Oil for PSA-Group cars
Supersint PSA 0W20 is an extremely fuel-effi cient (up to 4%) HC-Synthetic engine 
oil for petrol anddiesel engines from Peugeot and Citroen according to the EURO 
6d-TEMP emission standard with diesel and petrol particle fi lter. It is not back-
wards compatible, i.e. it may only be fi lled into engines where the specifi cations 
allows it!

Can be used with:
ACEA C6, C5; API SP; PSA Peugeot Citroen B71 2010;
Stellantis FPW 9.55535/3; Fiat 9.55535-DM1/GSX

Art. no. 0247075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0247050 5 Liters 16

Art. no. 0247030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0247020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0247010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0247000 Tank 1

PU PU

Misprints and errors excepted
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7Misprints and errors excepted

Supersint LL-X F 
0W30

HC synthetic low SAPS high performance low-friction engine oil 
Supersint LL-X F 0W30 is a high performance engine oil specially developed for 
modern petrol and diesel car/van and light truck engines based on the Euro 4/5/6 
emissions standards and especially for Ford Duratorq Euro 6 diesel engines, ba-
sed on HC synthetic base oils in combination with the latest additive technology. 
It meets the requirements of the Ford WSS-M2C950-A specifi cation and is man-
datory for Ford Focus (from September 2014) and Mondeo (from 2015) 2.0-litre 
diesel engines. It is not backwards compatible with Ford engines that require a 
WSS-M2C913-B / 913-C / 925-B oil! 

Can be used with:
ACEA C2; API SN; Fiat 9.55535-GS1/DS1; Ford WWS-M2C 950-A; Honda; 
Jaguar Land Rover STJLR.03.5007; PSA B71 2312; VWC 53035; Jeep; Mitsubishi; 
Subaru; Suzuki; Toyota

Art. no. 0244075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0244050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0244030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0244020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0244010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0244000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint LL-X VFR 
0W30

HC-Synthesis low-viscosity Engine Oil
Supersint LL-X VFR 0W30 is a fuel-economy HC-Synthetic low-viscosity Engine oil 
for modern petrol and diesel engines in cars/SUV´s and vans with/without turbo-
chargers and three-way catalytic converters. The excellent cold start behavior 
minimizes friction and wear and reduces emissions accordingly. It is particularly
suitable for Volvo 5 and 6-cylinder engines that are equipped with variable valve 
control and a stroke control system and have to be fi lled in accordance with fi lling 
instruction VCC 95200377. Suitable for extended oil change intervals according to 
manufacturer specifi cations.

Can be used with:
ACEA A5/B5; API SL, API CF; Volvo VCC 95200377; 
Ford WSS-M2C 920-A; Renault RN0700/RN0710

Art. no. 0234075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0234050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0234030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0234020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0234010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0234000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint GM D1 
0W20

HC synthetic mid SAPS high performance low-friction engine oil 
Fuel-effi cient, high performance car engine oil, also developed to prevent early 
ignition (LSPI) in modern GM (Opel) petrol engines in cars with/without turbo-
chargers and American vehicles. It also has the capacity to meet the demanding 
requirements of modern hybrid vehicles. Suitable for very long oil change inter-
vals corresponding to the manufacturer's specifi cations. 

Can be used with:
API SQ, API SP RC, API SN Plus RC (Resource Conserving); 
API SN, API SM, API SL, API SJ ILSAC GF-6A/GF-5/GF-4/GF-3 Acura; Buick; 
Cadillac; Chrysler MS-6395; Chevrolet Dodge; Fiat 9.55535-GSX/-CR1; GMC; Jeep; 
GM dexos 1™ Gen 3/GM 6094M; Ford WWS-M2C962-A1/947-A/946-A/945-A

Art. no. 0123770 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0123750 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0123730 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123720 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123710 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123700 Tank 1

PU PU



EN
G

IN
E 

O
IL

  P
A

SS
E

N
G

E
R

 C
A

R
S

w
w

w
.e

m
ka

-o
il.

de

8 Misprints and errors excepted

Superpower C-3 
0W30

Premium HC synthetic engine oil 
This high performance, low-friction engine oil is suitable for modern car and vans 
with and without extended maintenance intervals. The base components from 
the HC synthetic technology and additives with low sulfated ash, phosphorus and 
sulfur content (low SAPS) and friction-reducing properties ensure the highest 
possible fuel savings and a reduction in harmful emissions. It is recommended 
for petrol and diesel engines when ACEA C2 specifi cation engines are mandatory 
and increases the effi ciency and life of three-way catalytic converters for petrol 
engines and other exhaust gas aftertreatment systems. 

Can be used with:
ACEA C2, C3; API SN; BMW Longlife-04; Fiat 9.55535-S 3; 
MB 229.52/229.51/229.31; Porsche C30; VW 504 00/507 00/503 00/506 00

Art. no. 0809170 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0809150 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0809130 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809120 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809110 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809100 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint SL PCX 
0W30

Synthetic low-friction engine oil 
Supersint SL PCX 0W30 is a synthetic, extremely fuel-effi cient low-friction engine 
oil and can be used in cars with/without turbocharging and especially for VW 
engines with a distributor pump and pump-nozzle injection. This oil is designed 
for extended maintenance intervals corresponding to the manufacturer's specifi -
cation. 

Can be used with:
ACEA A5/B5; API SL, API CF; VW 503 00/506 00/506 01

Art. no. 0118070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0118050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0118030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0118020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0118010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0118000 Tank 1

PU PU

Misprints and errors excepted

Supersint LL-12 FE 
0W30

Synthetic low-friction engine oil for BMW
is a superior performance, synthetic low SAPS engine oil, designed to provide 
exceptional engine protection even when starting at low temperatures. The lubri-
cant delivers excellent wear protection and engine cleanliness and signifi cantly 
enhances engine durability and fuel savings. It meets and exceeds the require-
ments of ACEA C2. Supersint LL-12 FE 0W30 is particulary designed for BMW 
Euro 6 diesel engines requiring BMW LongLife-12 FE engine oil specifi cation, 
and BMW gasoline engines from 2002. It can also be used in engines requiring 
the ACEA C2 specifi cation.

Can be used with:
ACEA C2, A5/B5; API SP (RC); ILSAC GF-6A; BMW Longlife-12 FE; Daimler Truck 
DTFR 15D100; Ford WSS-M2C950-A; MB 229.61/227.61; VW VWC 53035

Art. no. 0231075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0231050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0231030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0231020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0231010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0231000 Tank 1

PU PU



EN
G

IN
E 

O
IL

  P
A

SS
E

N
G

E
R

 C
A

R
S

w
w

w
.e

m
ka

-o
il.

de

9Misprints and errors excepted

Supersint LL-X F
5W20

Extremely fuel-effi cient HC synthetic engine oil for Ford EcoBoost engines 
Supersint LL-X F 5W20 is a high performance engine oil specially developed for 
the latest generation of Ford petrol engines (EcoBoost), based on selected HC 
synthetic base oils in combination with the latest additive technology. It meets the 
requirements of the Ford WSS-M2C948-B specifi cation and is mandatory for Ford 
EcoBoost 1.0 3-cylinder engines. In addition, it is strongly recommended for use 
in all petrol engines that require a WSS-M2C913-B / 913-C / 925-B oil. 

Can be used with:
ACEA C5; API SN; ILSAC GF-5; Ford WSS-M2C948-B/948-A;
Jaguar Land Rover STJR.03.5004

Art. no. 0243075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0243050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0243030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0243020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0243010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0243000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint FE 
0W40

HC synthetic high performance engine oil 
Supersint FE 0W40 is a fuel-effi cient, high performance engine oil for car petrol 
and diesel engines with/without extended maintenance intervals. Excellent cold 
start properties and the minimisation of friction and wear characterise this oil.

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API SN, API CF; BMW Longlife-01; Fiat 9.55535-M2/Z2; 
Ford WSS-M2C937-A; PSA B71 2296; MB 229.5/226.5/229.3; Porsche A40; 
Renault RN0700/0710; VW 502 00/505 00

Art. no. 0120075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0120050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0120030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0120020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0120010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0120000 Tank 1

PU PU

Superpower PS-JLR 
0W30

Synthetic “low SAPS” engine oil 
Superpower PS-JLR 0W30 is a synthetic low-friction engine oil for modern petrol 
and diesel engines in cars / SUVs and vans (especially PSA and Jaguar Land 
Rover) with / without a turbo charger and a three-way catalytic converter or diesel 
particulate fi lter. Due to its reduced HTHS viscosity, fuel consumption, friction and 
wear are minimised and emissions are reduced accordingly. Suitable for extended 
oil change intervals corresponding to the manufacturer's specifi cations. 

Can be used with:a
ACEA C1, C2; Fiat 9.55535-DS1/GS-1; 
JASO DL-1; Jaguar Land Rover STJLR.03.5007; 
PSA B71 2312/B71 2302

Art. no. 0246075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0246050 5 Liters 1

Art. no. 0246030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0246020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0246010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0246000 Tank 1

PU PU
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10 Misprints and errors excepted

Superpower C-1 
5W30

Premium HC synthetic engine oil 
This high performance, low-friction engine oil is suitable for modern car and vans. 
It was specially developed for Mazda models with exhaust gas aftertreatment and 
turbocharging. The HC synthetic technology and additives with low sulfated ash, 
phosphorus and sulfur content (low SAPS) and friction-reducing properties 
ensure the highest possible fuel savings and a reduction in harmful emissions. 
It is recommended for petrol and diesel engines when an ACEA C1 specifi cation 
engine oil is recommended. This premium oil reduces deposits in diesel particu-
late fi lters and increases the effi ciency/life of three-way catalytic converters in 
petrol engines. 

Can be used with: ACEA C1, C2; JASO DL-1; Mitsubishi; 
Ford WWS-M2C934-B; Mazda; Jaguar Land Rover STJR.03.5005

Art. no. 0128075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0128050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0128030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0128020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0128010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0128000 Tank 1

PU PU

Misprints and errors excepted

Supergrade LL-X LSP 
5W30

Extremely fuel-effi cient engine oil for the latest generation of Ford vehicles 
Supergrade LL-X LSP 5W30 is a low-friction engine oil based on HC synthetic 
base oils for petrol and diesel engines, especially recommended for use in the 
latest generation of Ford engines. It meets the requirements of the Ford specifi ca-
tion M2C 913-D and is backwards compatible with the M2C 913-A/-B/-C speci-
fi cations. Due to it being based on HC synthetic base oils and the latest additive 
technology, Supergrade LL-X LSP 5W30 is a low-viscosity, high shear engine oil 
that prevents deposits. It has very low friction losses and provides optimum wear 
protection. An M2C 913-D oil is mandatory for use in transit models with a 2.2 L 
Duratorq TDCI engine (from 04/2012)! It is strongly recommended for the other 
diesel engines (except KA (2009) and 1.9-litre TDI (VW engine)). 

Can be used with:
ACEA A1/B1, A5/B5; API SL, API CF; Ford M2C 913-D/913-C/913-B/913-A; 
Jaguar Land Rover STJLR.03.5003; Renault RN 0700/0710

Art. no. 0242075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0242050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0242030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0242020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0242010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0242000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint GM D1 
5W20

Fuel-economy, High-Performance smooth-running engine oil
Fuel-economy high-performance passenger car engine oil, also specially develo-
ped to prevent early ignition (LSPI). Modern GM (Opel) gasoline engines according 
to dexos 1™ Gen 3 in turbocharged/non-turbocharged passenger cars/vans and 
US vehicles to prevent In addition, it has the capability to meet the demanding 
requirements of modern day to meet hybrid vehicles. Suitable for the longest oil 
change intervals according to manufacturer specifi cations.

Can be used with:
API SQ (RC), API SP (RC), API SN Plus (RC); ILSAC GF-7A, ILSAC GF-6A, ILSAC GF-5;
Chrysler MS-6395; dexos 1™ Gen 3; Ford WWS-M2C960-A/945-B1;

Art. no. 0123670 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0123650 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0123630 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123620 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123610 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123600 Tank 1

PU PU
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Superpower C-3 
5W30

Premium HC synthetic engine oil 
Especially for BMW and Mercedes cars/vans/SUVs and VW Group vehicles even 
with extended maintenance intervals, which are fi tted with exhaust gas aftertreat-
ment systems. Exceptions include the inline 5-cylinder and V10 TDI-VW engines 
up to 2007, which are to be fi lled with a VW 506 01 oil (Supersint Longlife II 0W30). 
The thermal stability and low sulfated ash content ensure especially good piston 
cleanliness regardless of the fuel. 

Manufacturer approvals:
BMW Longlife LL04; VW 504 00/507 00; MB approval 229.51

Can be used with:
ACEA C3, C2; API SP, API SN; Fiat 9.55535-S3; MB 229.31; Porsche C30

Art. no. 0808975 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0808950 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0808930 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0808925 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0808915 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0808906 Tank 1

PU PU

Superpower C-2 
5W30

Premium HC synthetic engine oil 
This high performance, low-friction engine oil is suitable for modern car and vans 
with and without extended maintenance intervals. The base components from 
the HC synthetic technology and additives with low sulfated ash, phosphorus and 
sulfur content (low SAPS) and friction-reducing properties ensure the highest 
possible fuel savings and a reduction in harmful emissions. It is recommended 
for petrol and diesel engines when ACEA C2 specifi cation engines are mandatory 
and increases the effi ciency and life of three-way catalytic converters for petrol 
engines and other exhaust gas aftertreatment systems. 

Can be used with: ACEA C2, A5/B5; API SN, API CF; Fiat 9.55535-S1; Iveco 18-
1811 Class SC1; Renault RN 0700; PSA B71 2290; Subaru; Suzuki; Toyota

Art. no. 0800075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0800050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0800030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0800020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0800010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0800000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint Light C-3 SAE
5W30

HHC synthetic high performance low-friction engine oil 
Supersint Light C-3 SAE 5W30 is a specially developed low-friction engine oil 
based on HC synthetic base oils for petrol and diesel engines, which comply with 
the most important manufacturers’ specifi cations in the automotive industry at 
present. It is based on additives with a lower ash content (so-called mid SAPS), 
which are designed for use in modern car petrol and diesel engines. Supersint 
Light C-3 SAE 5W30 is designed to be shear stable and ensures compliance with 
the viscosity class over the entire change interval, even with a long oil life.  

Can be used with:
ACEA C3, C2; API SP, API CF; BMW Longlife-04; MB 229.51; VW 504 00/507 00

Art. no. 0809920 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809910 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809900 Tank 1

PU
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Supersint GM D1 
5W30

High Performance “MID SAPS” engine oil
Fuel-economy high-performance passenger car engine oil, also specially de-
veloped to prevent early ignition (LSPI). Modern GM (Opel) gasoline engines in 
turbocharged/non-turbocharged passenger cars/vans and US vehicles to prevent 
In addition. It meets the new dexos 1™ Gen. 3 and has the performance to meet 
the demanding requirements of modern hybrid vehicles Suitable for the longest 
oil change intervals according to manufacturer specifi cations.

Can be used with:
API SQ (RC), API SP (RC), API SN Plus (RC); ILSAC GF-7A, ILSAC GF-6A, ILSAC GF-5; 
Chrysler MS-6395/MS-13340; dexos 1™ Gen. 3; GM 6094M; Fiat 9.55535-GSX/CR1;
Ford WWS-M2C961-A/947-A/946-A/946-B1/945-A/929-A; VWC 53034

Art. no. 0123570 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0123550 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0123530 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123520 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123510 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0123500 Tank 1

PU PU

Superpower C-4 
5W30

Premium HC synthetic engine oil 
This high performance, low-friction engine oil is suitable for modern car and vans 
with and without extended maintenance intervals. The base components from the 
HC synthetic technology and additives with low sulfated ash, phosphorus 
and sulfur content (low SAPS) and friction-reducing properties ensure the highest
possible fuel savings and a reduction in harmful emissions. It was specially deve-
loped for Renault diesel engines and increases the effi ciency and life of three-way
catalytic converters for petrol engines and other exhaust gas aftertreatment systems. 

Can be used with: 
ACEA C4, C3; Fiat 9.55535-S4; 
MB 226.51/229.51/229.31; Nissan; Renault RN 0720; Suzuki

Art. no. 0809075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0809050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0809030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0809000 Tank 1

PU PU

Multi Superpower C-3 
5W30

Premium HC-Synthetic smooth-running Engine oil
Multi Superpower C-3 5W30 is a premium HC-Synthetic smooth-running engine 
oil for passenger cars, vans and SUVs from various premium manufacturers such 
as BMW, Mercedes Benz, Opel and the VW Group that are equipped with exhaust 
aftertreatment systems (exceptions are the in-line 5-cylinder and V10 TDI-VW en-
gines built up to 2007, which are to be fi lled with an oil according to VW standard 
506 01). The service life of the exhaust aftertreatment systems is extended due 
to the reduced formation of ash. Extended oil change intervals according to the 
manufacturer's instructions are possible. 

Manufacturer approvals:
BMW Longlife LL04; VW 504 00/507 00; MB approval 229.51/229.52

Can be used with:h:
ACEA C3; API SP, API CF; GM dexos2™; MB 229.31; Opel/Vauxhall OV0401547-G30/-D30; 
Porsche C30; VW 506 00/503 00

Art. no. 0808875 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0808850 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0808830 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0808820 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0808810 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0808806 Tank 1

PU PUNEW
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Supersint LSP SAE 
5W30

Premium HC-Synthetic Engine oil
Fuel-saving motor oil, excellently suited for modern diesel and petrol engines in 
Cars, Vans, SUVs and transporters with/without turbochargers, even with exten-
ded oil change intervals. Carefully selected additives give this high-performance 
engine oil its excellent properties. Also suitable for pump-jet engines.

Manufacturer approvals:
MB approval 229.51/229.52

Can be used with:h:
ACEA C2, C3; API SN Plus, API SN, API CF; BMW Longlife-04; Chrysler MS-11106; 
GM dexos2™; Fiat 9.55535-S3; Ford M2C 917-A; MB 229.31; Opel OV0401547-D30/-G30; 
Renault RN0700/RN0710; VW 502 00/505 00/505 01

Art. no. 0129570 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0129550 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0129530 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0129520 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0129510 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0129500 Tank 1

PU PU

Superpower S-FP
5W30

High-performance low-friction engine oil for vehicles of the Stellantis Group
Superpower S-FP 5W30 is a high-performance low-friction engine oil for petrol 
and diesel engines with/without particulate fi lters (OPF/DPF)/turbo and was spe-
cially developed to meet the technical requirements of engines from the Stellantis 
Group (Citroen, Peugeot, DS, Opel, Vauxhall, Toyota, Fiat). It also protects against 
unwanted pre-ignition (LSPI) and is designed to protect and extend the life of the 
exhaust aftertreatment systems.

Can be used with:
ACEA C3, C2; API SP; MB 229.51/229.31; PSA B71 2297/PSA B71 2290;
Renault RN17; Stellantis FPW 9.55535/03;

Art. no. 0248070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0248050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0248030 20 Liters 1

PU
Art. no. 0248020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0248010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0248000 Tank 1

PU

Supersint RN 
5W30

Synthetic low-friction engine oil for Renault/Dacia
is a superior performance passenger car engine oil. This product delivers supe-
rior protection against engine wear and sludge formation, extends drain intervals 
and is compatible with aftertreatment systems. It exceeds ACEA C3 requirements, 
and complies with the stringent requirements of all major OEM's. Applications 
Supersint RN 5W30 is especially developed for Euro 5 & 6 engines requiring the 
Renault RN 17 specifi cations.

Can be used with:
ACEA C3, C2; API SP, API SN; BMW Longlife-19 FE/-12 FE/-04; Chrysler MS-11106; 
Fiat 9.55535-S3/S1; Ford M2C917-A; GM Dexos2/LL-A-025/LL-B-025; MB 229.52/ 
229.51/229.31/226.52; Opel OV0401547(Dexos D)/OV0401547-D30/OV0401547-G30; 
PSA B71 2290; Renault RN17/RN0710/RN0700

Art. no. 0233075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0233050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0233030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0233020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0233010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0233000 Tank 1

PU PU

NEW
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Supersint PD C-3 
5W40

HC synthetic mid SAPS engine oil 
Fuel-effi cient, high performance car/small truck engine oil for modern petrol and 
diesel engines with/without a turbocharger as well as a three-way catalytic con-
verter or diesel particulate fi lter. The high-quality additives used ensure trouble-
free operation of the engines in all operating conditions. Suitable for very long oil 
change intervals corresponding to the manufacturer's specifi cations. 

Manufacturer approvals:
MB approval 229.51

Can be used with:h
ACEA C3, C2; API SN Plus, API SN, API CF; BMW Longlife-04; 
Chrysler MS-11106; GM dexos2; Fiat 9.55535-S3; Ford M2C 917-A; 
MB 229.51/229.31/226.5; Porsche C40; Renault RN0700/RN0710; 
VW 502 00/505 00/505 01

Art. no. 0124070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0124050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0124030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0124020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0124010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0124000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint FS 
5W40

HC synthetic high performance engine oil 
Supersint FS 5W40 is a fuel-effi cient high performance engine oil for car petrol 
and diesel engines with/without turbochargers. It is suitable for extended oil 
change intervals corresponding to the specifi cations of the automotive manufac-
turers. With its modern additive package, it is characterised by continuous engine 
cleanliness and low oil consumption. 

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API SN, API CF; BMW Longlife-01; Fiat 9.55535-H2/M2/N2; 
MB 229.3/226.5; Opel GM-LL-B-025; PSA B71 2296; Porsche A40; 
Renault RN0700/RN0710; VW 502 00/505 00

Art. no. 0121060 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0121050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0121030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0121020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0121010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0121000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint FE 
5W40

Fuel-effi cient low-friction engine oil 
Supersint FE 5W40 is a fuel-effi cient, low-friction engine oil for car petrol and 
diesel engines with/without a turbocharger and direct fuel injection. It offers 
optimum protection against wear, even when the start-stop function is frequently 
used in city traffi c and during long fully/partly-laden journeys. Extended oil chan-
ges are possible corresponding to the manufacturer's specifi cations. 

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API SP, API CF; BMW Longlife-01; Chrysler MS-10725/12991; 
Fiat 9.55535-H2/M2/N2/Z2; MB 229.5/229.3; Opel GM-LL-B-025; 
Porsche A 40; PSA B71 2296; Renault RN 0700/0710; VW 502 00/505 00

Art. no. 0125075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0125050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0125030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0125020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0125010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0125000 Tank 1

PU PU
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Multi-Light 
10W30

High performance low-friction engine oil 
Multi-Light is a modern high performance, low-friction engine oil for petrol and 
diesel engines with/without turbocharging. It is characterised by excellent cold 
start properties and the minimisation of friction and wear. Multi-Light 10W30 
enables extended oil change intervals corresponding to the manufacturer's 
specifi cation and ensures safe operation under all operating conditions. 

Can be used with:
API SN, API CF; ILSAC GF-5; Chrysler MS-6395; Daewoo; Daihatsu; Fiat 9.55535-
CR-1; GM 6094M; Honda; Hyundai; Isuzu; Kia; Mazda; Mitsubishi; Nissan; SsangYong; 
Subaru; Suzuki; Toyota

Art. no. 0263070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0263050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0263030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0263020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0263010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Multi-Light 
10W40

HC synthetic low-friction engine oil 
Multi-Light 10W40 is a modern high performance, low-friction engine oil for 
petrol and diesel engines with and without turbocharging. It is characterised by 
excellent cold start properties and the minimisation of friction and wear. Multi-
Light 10W40 enables extended oil change intervals corresponding to the manufac-
turer's specifi cation and ensures safe operation under all operating conditions.

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API SN, API CF; BMW Longlife-01; 
MB 229.1/228.1; Renault 0700/0710; VW 501 01/505 00

Art. no. 0260075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0260050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0260030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0260020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0260010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0260000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint FE 
5W50

HC Synthetic low-viscosity engine oil
Supersint FE 5W50 is an HC synthetic low-viscosity motor oil with special additi-
ves and high shear stability, which means it can be used in modern petrol engines 
under the heaviest loads and high operating temperatures, as also in racing or 
with an extremely sporty driving style. Extended oil changes are possible in accor-
dance with the manufacturer's instructions.

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API SN, API CF; MB 229.3/229.1; Porsche A 40; VW 501 01/505 00

Art. no. 0130075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0130050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0130030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0130020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0130010 205 Liters 1

PU PU
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Record HD 
20W50

Mineral oil based Multigrade Engine oil
Particularly non-ageing base oil and modern additives guarantee a multigrade oil 
with a high level of quality, which has an excellent effect, especially with regard 
to detergent, dipergent and anti-wear properties. It is used in petrol and diesel 
engines, also with turbochargers, for which multigrade oils are prescribed 
according to the manufacturer's specifi cations.

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API SN, API CF; MB 229.1; VW 501 00/ 505 00

Art. no. 0347070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0347050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0347030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0347020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0347010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0806500 Tank 1

PU PU

Multigrade T 
15W40

High performance engine oil 
For all year round use in mixed fl eets under normal operating conditions. Exceeds 
the performance requirements of modern petrol and diesel engines with and 
without turbocharging. It ensures the full exploitation of the oil and fi lter change 
intervals permitted by the engine manufacturers and maintains its all year round 
properties at all times. Multigrade T 15W40 is a premium product in a new gene-
ration of engine oils for the highest engine loads. 

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API CF-4, API SN; MAN 3275-1/271; MB 228.1/229.1; 
MACK EO-L; Volvo VDS; VW 500 00/505 00/501 01; Allison C-4; MTU Type 2

Art. no. 0340075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0340050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0340030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0340020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0340010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0340000 Tank 1

PU PU

Supersint FE 
10W60

HC synthetic ultra high performance engine oil 
Supersint FE 10W60 is an ultra high performance engine oil for different car 
models with and without extended maintenance intervals. Carefully selected, 
highly effective additives give this engine oil outstanding properties. 

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4; API SN, API CF; BMW M Series; Longlife-01; 
Fiat 9.55535-H3; MB 229.3; VW 501 01/505 00

Art. no. 0127075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0127050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0127030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0127020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0127010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0127000 Tank 1

PU PU
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EMKA Cargo IV-LS 
0W20  

HC synthetic Diesel Engine Oil for Iveco Engines
EMKA Cargo IV-LS 0W20 is a Synthetic based formulation engine oil to offer 
ultimate performance and protection for the engine. Its low SAPS formulation of-
fers outstanding protection for the particulate fi lter against combustion residues, 
also providing oil drain interval extension and ultimate Fuel Economy benefi ts, to 
reduce the TCO (Total Cost of Ownership).

Can be used with:
IVECO 18-1804 CLASSE TLV LS

PU

Art. no. 0228030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0228020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0228010 205 Liters 1

PU

Art. no. 0228000 Tank 1

EMKA Cargo Extra
5W20

Premium HC-Synthetic Low-SAPS-Motor Oil,
specifi cally for EURO 6 D-Motors from MAN and Scania
EMKA Cargo Extra 5W20 is a Premium HC-Synthetic Low-SAPS engine oil of the 
latest generation and very low viscosity, specially developed for MAN and Scania 
Euro 6 D diesel engines in trucks and buses. It features exceptional fuel economy 
and excellent thermal stability. 

Only fi ll in engines where these specifi cations are required! This engine oil is 
not backward compatible with older specifi cations, do not mix! The operating 
instructions of the engine manufacturer must be observed.

Can be used with:
MAN M 3977; Scania LDF-5; Iveco Euro 6 D-Motors

Art. no. 0211050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0211030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0211020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0211010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0211000 Tank 1

PU PU

EMKA Race Power
20W60

Fully synthetic (PAO/ester) Engine Oil for use in Motorsports
EMKA RACE Power 20W60 is an extremely shear-stable, fully synthetic smooth-
running engine oil and was specially developed for modern petrol engines for use 
in motorsports in long-distance and mountain races under the heaviest loads. 
Due to the pure PAO/ester formulation plus a special additive package and the
extreme shear stability, this engine oil shows no loss of viscosity over the entire 
change interval and is therefore ideally suited for extremely sporty and extremely 
stressful racing use. It can also (but only) be used in overhauled engines of histo-
ric vehicles used in racing.

Art. no. 0327070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0327050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0327030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0327020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0327010 205 Liters 1

PU PU
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Art. no. 0249550 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0249530 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0249520 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0249510 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0249500 Tank 1

PU PU

Supergrade BFL 
10W30

Super high performance diesel engine oil 
Supergrade BFL 10W30 is designed for truck and work machinery diesel engines 
with a diesel particulate fi lter (DPF) and / or catalytic converter (SCR) up to the 
emission standard Euro V or US EPA TIER 4 Final in construction, agricultural and 
forestry work machinery and trucks. The manufacturer's specifi cations must be 
observed. 

Can be used with:
ACEA E11, E9, E8, E6, E7; API CK-4, CJ-4, CI-4+, CI-4, CH-4, SN; JASO DH-2; CAT ECF-3;
Komatsu EO-DH2; Deutz DQC IV-10 LA; MTU Typ 3.1; Cummins CES 20086/81; 
Daimler Truck DTFR 15C110 (MB 228.51)/DTFR 15C100 (MB 228.31); Detroit Diesel
DDC 93K222/93K218; Mack EOS-4.5; MAN 3477/3575/3275; Renault RLD-4; Volvo VDS-4.5

EMKA Cargo Plus
5W30

HC-Synthese Low-SAPS Motor Oil according to API FA-4
EMKA Cargo Plus 5W30 is a HC-Synthetic Low-SAPS engine oil of the latest ge-
neration with a low Viscosity, which is specifi cally developed for Volvo and Merce-
des Benz Euro 6 diesel engines in trucks,buses and work machines, but also for 
other manufacturer's engines which require an engine oil according to API FA-4 
requirements. It is characterized by lower fuel economy, increased oxidation and 
shear stability as well as improved protection against wear. Only fi ll in if an engine 
oil according to API FA-4 is specifi ed! This engine oil is not backward compatible 
with older specifi cations! The operating instructions of the engine manufacturer 
must be observed.

Can be used with:
API FA-4, SN; Cummins CES 20087; Detroit Diesel DDC 93K223; DTFR 15C130 
(MB 228.61); Ford M2C214-B1; Mack EO-S 5; Renault RLD-5; Volvo VDS-5

Art. no. 0210050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0210030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0210020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0210010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0210000 Tank 1

PU PU

EMKA Cargo E6 
5W30

Synthetic ultra high performance diesel engine oil 
EMKA Cargo E6 5W30 is a synthetic, high performance engine oil for Euro IV to Euro 
VI diesel and gas-powered engines in trucks, buses and work machinery with/without 
turbocharging and with/without a diesel particulate fi lter and/or catalytic converter 
(SCR). It is particularly suitable in diffi cult conditio ns of use and weather conditions 
and is also fuel-effi cient in combination with low-sulfur diesel fuel. EMKA Cargo E6 
5W30 offers excellent wear protection and can be used according to the manufactu-
rer's specifi cation for oil change intervals up to over 100,000 km. 

Manufacturer approvals:
Deutz IV-18 LA; MAN M3677; Daimler Truck DTFR 15C110 (MB 228.51); Volvo VDS-4;
Mack EO-O Premium Plus; Renault VI RLD-3

Can be used with:h
ACEA E6, E7, E8, E9, E11; API CK-4, API SN; DAF Extended Drain; Daimler Truck DTFR 
15C100 (MB 228.31); Detroit Diesel 93K222/93K218; FORD WSS-M2C213-A1; Mack EOS-
4.5/EO-O Premium Plus/EO-N Premium Plus; MAN M3677/M3477/M3277/M3271-1; Iveco 
18-1804 TLS E6; Renault VI RXD/RGD/RLD-4/-3/-2; Scania LDF-4; Volvo VDS-4.5/VDS-4;
CAT ECF-3; Cummins CES 20086/81; Deutz DQC IV-10 LA; JASO DH-2; MTU DDC Typ 3.1; 
Voith Retarder Class B

Art. no. 0227050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0227030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0227020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0227010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0227000 Tank 1

PU PU
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Supergrade LL-X 
10W40

Super high performance HC synthetic low-friction engine oil 
Supergrade LL-X 10W40 is an HC synthetic, low-friction engine oil for petrol 
and diesel engines. It is designed for use in mixed fl eets where petrol and diesel 
engines in cars, trucks and work machinery are operated with and without 
turbocharging. Due to the very high thermal load capacity, it ensures a stable 
lubricating fi lm, thus enabling extended oil change intervals corresponding to the 
manufacturer's specifi cation. 

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4, E7; API CI-4, API SL; DAF; Detroit Diesel DDC 93K215;
Daimler Truck DTFR 15B110 (MB 228.3); Daimler Truck DTFR 13B110 (MB 235.28);
MACK EO-N/EO-M PLUS; MAN 3275-1; MB 229.1; Renault VI RLD-2; Volvo VDS-3; 
Voith Retarder B; VW 500 00/501 01/505 00; Global DHD-1; JASO DH-1; Allison C-4; 
CAT ECF-2/TO-2; Cummins CES 20076/77/78; Deutz DQC III-10; MTU Type 2

Art. no. 0245075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0245050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0245030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0245020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0245010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0245000 Tank 1

PU PU

Bild fehltBild fehlt

EMKA Cargo FA 
10W30

Fuel Economy Longlife Engine Oil for Commercial Vehicles 
with/without Exhaust Aftertreatment 
EMKA Cargo FA 10W30 is a fully synthetic engine oil formulated with Strong-
TechTM technology, engineered to stay stronger for longer, forming a uniquely 
strong fl uid fi lm to extend drain intervals and engine life, maximize performance 
and keep your business and your trucks moving. This helps in extending engine 
life and reduces the total cost of ownership. EMKA Cargo FA 10W30 is a low SAPS 
oil that is suitable for latest generation heavy duty diesel applications 
including modern, high-output, low emission engines fi tted with emission 
control systems using DPF, SCR, DOC and EGR technologies.

Can be used with:
API FA-4/SN; Daimler Truck DTFR 15C130 (MB 228.61); 
Detroit Diesel DDC 93K223; Cummins CES 20087

Art. no. 0222030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0222020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0222010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Art. no. 0222000 Tank 1

EMKA Cargo LSP 
10W40

Premium low-friction diesel engine oil for commercial vehicles 
with exhaust gas aftertreatment 
EMKA Cargo LSP 10W40 is a revolutionary synthetic, long life low-friction engine oil 
for diesel and gas engines in emission class Euro 0 to 5 in trucks, buses and work 
machinery. It is equipped with a new additive technology that contains no heavy 
metals. This is particularly benefi cial for vehicles with exhaust gas aftertreatment 
systems, such as a particulate fi lter or catalytic converter, which are not affected 
by this additive technology. The thermal stability and the low sulfated ash content 
prevent piston deposits. 

Manufacturer approvals:
Deutz IV-18 LA; Daimler Truck DTFR 15C110 (MB 228.51)

Can be used with:h
ACEA E11, E8, E9, E6, E7; API CK-4, API CJ-4, API SN; DAF HP-2;  Daimler Truck
DTFR 15C110 (MB 228.51)/DTFR 15C100 (MB 228.31) ; Detroit Diesel 93K222/93K218; 
Iveco 18-1804 TLS E9;  MACK EOS-4.5/EO-N/EO-O Premium Plus; MAN 3477/3775/
3575/3275/3271-1; Renault VI RLD-3/RXD/RGD; Scania Low Ash; Volvo VDS-4.5; 
JASO DH-2; CAT ECF-3; MTU DDC Typ 3.1; Cummins CES 20086/81/78/77/76; 
Deutz DQC IV-18 LA/IV-10 LA (TTCD) ; Voith Retarder “B”

Art. no. 0224070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 0224050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0224030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0224020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0224010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0224000 Tank 1

PU PU
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Turbo Super SHPD 
15W40

Super high performance diesel engine oil 
Turbo Super SHPD 15W40 is a super high performance diesel engine oil for use in 
mixed fl eets, even under severe operating conditions. Exceeds the performance 
equirements of modern petrol and Euro V diesel engines with and without turbo-
charging. It has excellent cold start properties and reduces wear and fuel con-
sumption. Turbo Super SHPD 15W40 enables extended oil change intervals corre-
sponding to the manufacturer's specifi cation.  

Manufacturer approvals:
Daimler Truck DTFR 15B110 (MB 228.3)

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4, E7; API CI-4, API SM; DAF; Daimler Truck DTFR 15B110
(MB 228.3)/MB 229.1; Detroit Diesel DDC 93K215; MAN M3275-1; MACK EO-N;
Iveco 18-1804 T2 E7; Renault VI RLD-2; Volvo VDS-3; Allison C-4/TES 439; Global 
DHD-1; Jaso DH-1; CAT ECF-2/TO-2; Cummins CES 20078/77/76;
Deutz DQC III-10; John Deere JDQ 78A; MTU Typ 2

Art. no. 9621045 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 9621046 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 9621047 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 9621048 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 9621049 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 9621050 1000 L IBC 1

Art. no. 0320000 Tank 1

PU PU

Turbo Super SHPD 
20W50

Super high performance diesel engine oil (SHPD) 
Super high performance engine oil especially for heavy and turbocharged diesel 
engines in trucks, work machinery and buses operated under severe operating 
conditions. Maintains the honing image of the cylinder surfaces (no “bore polis-
hing”), optimal piston cleanliness (on the ring grooves and piston rings) and low 
oil consumption. 

Can be used with:
ACEA A3/B4, E7; API CI-4, API SM, API CF; DAF; MB 229.1; Detroit Diesel DDC 93K215; 
MAN M3271-1; MACK EO-N; Iveco 18-1804 T2 E7; Renault VI RLD-2; Volvo VDS-3;
Allison C-4/TES 439; Global DHD-1; Jaso DH-1; CAT ECF-2/TO-2; Cummins CES 20078/77/76; 
Deutz DQC III-10; John Deere JDQ 78A; MTU Typ 2

20W50

Art. no. 9621055 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 9621056 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 9621057 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 9621058 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 9621059 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 9621060 1000 L IBC 1

Art. no. 0326000 Tank 1

PU PU

Turbo Super LSP 
15W40

Low SAPS and low-friction diesel engine oil 
Specially developed "low SAPS" engine oil for use in Euro VI and Euro V diesel 
commercial vehicle engines. with and without exhaust gas aftertreatment and 
turbocharging under severe operating conditions, even with extended maintenan-
ce intervals. It is a fuel-effi cient engine oil based on high-quality base oils and the 
latest additive technology with exceptional protection again

Can be used with: 
ACEA E9, E7, E6; API CK-4, API CJ-4, API CI-4+, API SN; JASO DH-2; Global 
DHD-1; Daimler Truck DTFR 15C110 (MB 228.51)/DTFR 15C100 (MB 228.31); 
MAN 3775/3575/3277; Renault VI RLD-4; Ford WSS-M2C171-F1; MACK EO-S 4.5; 
Volvo VDS-4.5; SDFG OM 1901-A; Detroit Diesel DDC 93K222/93K218; CAT ECF-3/
ECF-2; Cummins CES 20086; Deutz DQC III-10 LA; MTU Typ 2.1

Art. no. 0323050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 0323030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 0323020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 0323010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 0323000 Tank 1

PU PU
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ATF & DCFT

ATF Clean Flush Gear Tech 280 22
Universal ZH-Fluid green  23
Universal LHM+ Fluid green  
Transmatic ATF 7G
Transmatic ATF VI  24
Transmatic Multi ATF VI  
Transmatic ATF MB 
Transmatic ATF MB 9G  25
Transmatic ATF Multi Fluid  
Transmatic ATF BVZ   
Universal ATF 3000   26
Universal ATF 4000   
Transmatic Dexron II E   
Transmatic Dexron III H  27
Transmatic CVT Fluid 
Transmatic ATF DCG   
Syntogear 75W FE    28
Transmatic ATF FO 949 
Transmatic US MS 9602 
Transmatic ATC MB-TD 29

Syntogear ZF-HG 75W80  30
Syntogear MAN 75W80 
Syntogear MP SAE 75W
Syntogear MP 75W80   31
Syntogear S6 XL 75W85  
Syntogear FDL 75W90    
Syntogear TSL 75W90   32
Emkogear FUC 75W90 
Syntogear MB 75W90   
Syntogear SL 75W90   33
Syntogear FDS 75W140    
Syntogear LS 75W140 
Multigear MDL 80W90 34
Multigear MDL 80W90 LS  
Multigear EPX 80W90 
Mehrzweck SAE 80W90  35
Hypoid SAE 85W90  
Multigear SVG 85W140   
Mehrzweck SAE 80W  36
Mehrzweck SAE 90   
Mehrzweck SAE 140 

AXLE, GEARBOX 
AND MANUAL TRANSMISSION

NEW product
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For more information or to download the 
detailed brochure, please visit our website at
www.emka-oil.de -> Service -> ATF-Konzept 
or just scan the QR code to get started:

Cleaning and Maintenance of the Entire Automatic Transmission System – Simple and Fast with Just One Device.

The EMKA ATF Clean Flush Gear Tech 280 offers a wide range of automatic functions that make it easier for transmission spe-
cialists to carry out a transmission fl uid change. Manual operation is also possible. Adapter Set 1 for automatic transmissions of 
various vehicle manufacturers is included in the scope of delivery (see illustration below). The device can be expanded with ad-
ditional adapter sets. Exclusively, you will also receive a free ATF database, including corresponding images showing the individual 
adapters used for different vehicles. The machines are always delivered free of charge to your customer via freight forwarding.

Our ATF demonstrations in Germany are free of charge for your customers. 
The only requirement is that the customer provides the necessary oil 
and fi lter. In this case, a vehicle will be serviced as an example using 
the EMKA ATF device, and the application will be demonstrated.

Further additional sets:

EMKA ATF-KONZEPT
ATF Clean Flush Gear Tech 280

Included in

each purchase of a

ATF Clean Flush

Gear Tech 280.

NEW



A
U

TO
M

AT
IC

 T
R

A
N

SM
IS

SI
O

N
 F

LU
ID

 A
TF

 &
 D

C
FT

23

w
w

w
.e

m
ka

-o
il.

de

Misprints and errors excepted

Universal 
ZH-Fluid green

Universal 
LHM+ Fluid green

Special synthetic central hydraulic oil 
Thanks to its special formulation, this synthetic central hydraulic oil can also 
be used at very low temperatures. Due to its optimum performance and wide 
temperature range (-60°C / +100°C), it is a central hydraulic oil for use in power 
steering, rear axle steering, level controls, shock absorbers, active damping and 
engine support, hydrostatic drives for fan, stability and traction systems (ABS/
ASR/ASC), central locking, hydraulic brake boosters, electro-hydraulic convertible 
roof controls, as well as hydro-pneumatic suspensions in VW/Audi/Seat/Skoda 
vehicles (VW standard TL 521 46).  

Can be used with:
DIN 51524-2; ISO 11158 HM; CETOP RP 91 H; Eaton Vickers M-2950-S Mobile; 
Eaton Vickers I-286-S Industrial; MAN M3289; MB 344.0; VW G 002 000

Special-Central-Hydraulic oil
This central hydraulic oil based on synthetic and mineral oil with the latest additi-
ves can also be used at the lowest temperatures. Due to its optimal performance 
and the wide temperature range (-40°C/+130°C), it is used as a central hydraulic 
oil in power steering, rear axle steering, level control, shock absorbers, active 
engine support- and damping, hydrostatic drives for fans, stability and traction 
systems (ABS/ASR/ASC), central locking systems, hydraulic brake boosters, elec-
trohydraulic convertible top controls, as well as hydro-pneumatic suspensions in 
VW/Audi/Seat/Skoda and other vehicles from leading manufacturers.

Can be used with:
ISO 7308; Land Rover Cold Climate PAS Fluid 14315 LRN2261; MB 343.0; 
Opel 1940766; PSA B71 2710; Peugeot/Citroen 9979.A1; Saab 93 160 548; 
Volvo 30741424; VW G 004 000

Art. no. 1427075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1427050 5 Liters 1

Art. no. 1427030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1427020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1427010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Art. no. 1428075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1428050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1428030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1428020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1428010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic ATF 7G HC synthetic automatic transmission oil 
Transmatic ATF 7G is an HC synthetic-based automatic transmission oil for the la-
test generation of modern automatic transmissions, with and without a controlled 
converter lockup clutch. Thanks to its special formulation, it provides maximum 
lubrication and wear protection in every operating condition. It is particularly sui-
table in modern Mercedes Benz 7-speed automatic transmissions. The operating 
regulations of the commercial vehicle and gear manufacturers must be observed. 

Can be used with: Aisin Warner JWS 3309; BMW 5 Series/7045E (3 Series)/LA 2634/LT 71141; 
Daimler Truck DTFR 13C100 (MB 236.1)/DTFR 13C120 (MB 236.2)/DTFR 38B100 (MB 236.3); 
Daimler Truck DTFR 13C140 (MB 236.7)/(MB 236.93/replaces 236.9); Daimler Truck DTFR 13C170/
DTFR 13C110 (MB 236.11)/DTFR 13C160 (MB 236.81); Ford FNR5; XL-12 Transfer Case; GM Auto 
Trak II Transfer Case; Honda ATF Z-1; Idemitsu K 17; KIA Red-1; Mazda ATF-M III/ATF-M-V; 
Hyundai/Kia JWS 3314/JWS 3317/SP-II/SP-III; JASO 1-A; MOPAR AS68RC; MB 236.5/.6/.10/.14; 
PSA AL-4; Renault DPO; Mitsubishi Diaqueen ATF-J3/SP-II/SP-III; Nissan 402/Matic-D/J/K; 
Subaru ATF/ATF-HP; Suzuki 3314/3317; Texaco ETL-7045E/ETL-8072B/N402; Toyota T/T-II/T-
III/T-IV; Volvo 1161540/1161640/4 Speed (P/N 1161621); VW G 052 162/990/G 055 025; ZF TE-ML 
09/11 (3/4/5 Speed)

Art. no. 1439070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1439050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1439030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1439020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1439010 205 Liters 1

PU PU
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Transmatic ATF VI

Art. no. 1436070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1436050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1436030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1436020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1436010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Can be used with: Dexron VI; Audi 5HPLT71141(ZF5HP18FL/19FL/24A/30); Audi/VW G052162A1/A2/G053025A2
G052025A2/G055025A2(JWS 3309)/G052162(ZF Lifeguard 5/No.S671090170)/G055005A1/2/6 (ZF Lifeguard 
6/No.S671090255)/G060162(ZF Lifeguard 8/No.S671090312)/G052055/G055162A2/6 (ZF Lifeguard 6 Plus/
No.S671090281)/G055540(A2)/G052990/GUS000162/TL52162; Bentley PY112995PA; BMW JWS 3309(T-IV)/
LA2634/LT71141(ZF5HP 18FL/19FL/24A)/ZF 5HP18FL/24/30/7045E/ETL 8072B/ATF 6/83220142516(ZF Lifeguard 
6)/BMW MINI; Bosch TE-ML09; Chrysler/Dodge/Jeep ATF+/+2/+3 (MS 7176E)/05127382AA/68043742AA/6815799
5AA/AB/68218925AA/68171866AA/68171869AA/MOPAR AS68RC/69RC(T-IV)JWS3309/SP IV; Esso LT 71141; Fiat 
T-IV Type/JWS 3309/9.55550-AV5; Ford MERCON/LV(M2C-938A/SF,XT-10 QLV)/138CJ/166H/922A1/924A(XT-8-
QAW)/JWS 3309/e-Mobility Performance Ford Escape Hybrid eCVT;Escape Hybrid eCVT/FNR5(Mazda M5,XT-
9-QMM5); Ford/Lincoln/Mercury XT-2-QDX(M)/XT-2-QSM(Syn)/XL-12;GM 9986195 (Aisin AW/JWS3309)/TASA/
DexronIIIH/IIIG/IIE/IID/II/1940700/767/21005966Transaxle/22717466/88900925/93160393Transfer Case(AutoTrak 
II)/GM/GMC/Opel/Saturn AW1/VI/88863400/401; Jaguar ATF3403-M115/ATF LT71141/ZF5HP24/JLM20238/K17/
JLM20292/Fluid 8432/02JDE26444/M2C922A1; JEEP ATF +3; Land Rover TYK500050/LR0022460/LR023288; 
MAN 339A; MB ZF4HP20; Mini Cooper T- IV; NAG1(Chrysler/Jeep/Cherokee); Peugeot/Citroen(PSA)ZF4HP20/
Z000169756/AL4(#9730.AE);Porsche ZF5HP20 5HP19FL/LT71141/ATF 3403-M115/T-IV(JWS 3309)/999 917 547 00 
(A2)/Z000169756/00004320528/00004320509; Renault Samsung SATF-D/Matic D2/DPO-AL4;Shell 3403/M115/
M-1375.4/L 12108/LA2634; Texaco 7045-E/8072B/N402; Vickers M2950-S/I-286-/SvcBltn#013/#118; Volvo 
PN1161521/1621/1540/1640/PN31256774/56675/97335/97325/CE97340;
ZF 9-/8-/6-/4-/3-Speed transmission/TE-ML 05L/09/11A/11B/21L/Service-fi ll for 8-/9-speed step-ATs

Transmatic ATF MB Synthetic (PAO-based) automatic transmission oil 
for Mercedes Benz 9-speed and 7-speed transmissions 
Transmatic ATF MB is a new generation synthetic PAO oil-based automatic 
transmission oil and was specially developed for the Mercedes Benz automatic 
transmissions 9G-TRONIC (NAG3/series W9A 700) and 7G-TRONIC with a start-
stop function (NAG2FE+). It ensures trouble-free operation of the automatic 
transmission and the best possible wear protection in any operating condition 

Can be used with:
MB 236.15; MB A001 989 78 03/A001 989 77 03; 
ATF 7134 FE/ATF 134 FE/ATF 134 ME

Art. no. 1433070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1433050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1433030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1433020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1433010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic Multi ATF VI Can be used with: Acura ATF-Z1; Aisin Warner JWS 3324/3309/AW-1; Allison C4/C3; American Motors ATF +3 
(MS7176-E); ATF RED 1/1K|BMW/Mini 7045E/83220026922/83220397114/83220403249/ETL8072B/LT71141 (ZF 
5HP18FL/19FL/24A)/JWS 3309(T-IV)/LA 2634; Bentley PY112995PA; Bosch TE-ML 09; CAT TO-2; Chrysler AS 68 
RC(T-IV)/ATF+/+2/+3/+4/JWS 3309/NAG-1/PN05127382AA/6868043742AA/68157995AA/AB68171866AA/68218925AA; 
Daewoo LT71141; Daihatsu Ammix ATF D-II/D-IIISP|Esso LT71141; Fiat JWS 3309; Ford FNR5/JWS 3309/M2C 
138-CJ/166-H/924A/922-A/Mercon/XT-2-QDX(M)/QSM(S)/XT-8-QAW/XT-9- QMM5; Fuso ATF-A4/ ATF-II/SP-III|GM 
Dexron VI/IIIH/IIIG/IIIF/III/IIE/IID/II/AW1/ATF Type A(Suffi x A)/1940700/767/21005966/22717466/88863400/88863401/8
8900925/93160393/9986195(Aisin AW/JWS 3309); Hino Blue Ribon ATF| Honda ATF Ultra II/DW-1/Type 3.0/3.1/Z-1(ex-
cept in CVT´s); Hyundai/Kia SPH-VI/SP-IV RR/SP-IV M/SP-IV/ SP-III(except in CVT´s)/NWS-9638/NUMM040 CH20 
Red-1/JWS 3314/ Dex-II/040000C90SG; Isemitsu K17 3100 PL085|Isuzu Besco 08200-9001/ATF SP/ATF-II/ATF-III/
SCS Fluid; JASO M315 Type 2A/1A/LV; Jaguar Land Rover 02JDE26444/ATF 3403 M115/ATF LT71141(ZF5HP24)/
Fluid 8432/JLM 20292/20238/K17/LR0022460/023288/M2C 922-A1/TYK500050; Lexus JWS 3309; MAN 339 Typ A; 
MB 236.12/.14/.15/.17/.41; Mazda ATF 3317/ATF D-II/F-1/FZ/M-III/M-V/N-1/S-1; Mitsubishi Diaqueen SP-IV/SK/
J3/J2/AW/PA|Nissan Matic C/D/J/K/S|PSA 9730.AE(AL4 autom. gearbox)/Z000169756/ZF4HP20; Porsche ATF 
3403-M115/LT71141(ZFHP19FL/5HP20)/00004320509/00004320528/99991754700/T-IV(JWS 3309)/Z000169756; 
Renault DPO/AL4/Matic D2/Samsung SATF-D; Saab PN93160393/93165147/T-IV(JWS 3309); Saturn T-IV; Shell 
3403/12108/LA 2634/M115; Ssang Yong DSIH 5M-66; Subaru ATF-5AT/-AW/-HP/K0710Y0700; Suzuki AT OIL 5D06/
ATF 2326/2384K/3309/3314/3317/AW-1; Texaco 7045E/8072B/N402; Toyota D-II/D-III/Hybrid/T-III/T-IV/WS; VW/Audi 
G052025/055/162/990/G053025/G055025/162/540/G060162|GUS000162/TL 521 62/LT71141(ZF5HP18FL/19FL/24A); 
Voith H55.6335.xx/Svc Bltn#13/#118; Volvo 97342(AT102)/97340/97335/97325/1161540/1621/1640/31256675/774; 
ZF 3HP/4HP/5HP/6HP/8HP/9HP/Lifeguard Fluid 5/6/8/TE-ML 05L/09/11A/11B/21L

Art. no. 1432070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1432050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1432030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1432020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1432010 205 Liters 1

PU PU
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Transmatic ATF 
BVZ

Synthetic automatic transmission oil 
Transmatic ATF BVZ is a synthetic automatic transmission oil of the latest 
generation and was developed for all ZF 6-speed automatic transmissions, 
such as 6HP19/6HP19A/6HP19X (not the Audi /6HP21/6HP26/6HP26X/6HP26A61 
(not with the Audi W12 engine)/6HP28/6HP28X/6HP28A61/6HP32/6HP32A/6HP
32X. It can be used as a replacement for ZF-LIFEGUARD 6 (ZF no. S671 090 255) 
outside the warranty period. 

Can be used with:
AML Oil No. 4G4319A509/AA/S; Audi/VW Oil No. G 055 005 A1/A2/A6; 
Bentley Oil No. PY112995PA; BMW Oil No. 83 22 0 142 516; BMW Oil No. 83 22 2 
305 396; Hyundai Oil No. 040000C90SG; Jaguar Oil No. Jaguar Fluid 8432; 
Land Rover Oil No. TYK500050; Maserati Oil No. 231603; Volvo 97342 (AT 102)

Art. no. 1434070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1434050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1434030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1434020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1434010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic ATF 
Multi Fluid

Synthetic (PAO-based) automatic transmission oil 
Transmatic ATF Multi Fluid is a synthetic PAO-based automatic transmission oil 
and was developed for all new generation ZF 8-speed automatic transmissions 
and some 6-speed automatic transmissions, such as 8HP45, 8HP55, 8HP70, 8HP90,
for 6-speed transmissions 6HP19X for the AUDI Q7, 6HP19A and 6HP28AF, taking 
into account the manufacturer's original part number. It can be used as a replace-
ment for ZF-LIFEGUARDFLUID 8 outside the warranty period. 

Can be used with: Aisin Warner AW-1; Audi G 055 005/G 055 162/G 052 540; BMW 
83 22 0 142 516/83 22 2 152 426/83 22 2 305 397; DSIH 6p805 (Geely, Ssangyong, 
Mahindra 6sp); Honda ATF DW-1; Hyundai NWS-9638; Hyundai/Kia SP-IV/SPH-IV/
SP-IV RR; JASO 1A-LV; MB 236.12/.14/.41; Nissan Matic-S/-W; Mitsubishi ATF-J3/
ATF-PA/SP-IV; Saab 93 165 147; Toyota WS (JWS 3324); Volvo 6 Speed MY 2011-2013 
(P/N 31256774/312566/31256675);VW G 052 540/G 055 005/G 055 162/G 055 540 
A2/G 060 162; ZF LIFEGUARD FLUID 8

Art. no. 1433170 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1433150 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1433130 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1433120 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1433110 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic ATF MB 9G HC-Synthese Automatic Transmission oil
for Mercedes Benz 9G-TRONIC Automatic Transmissions
Transmatic ATF MB 9G is a HC-synthesis based automatic transmission oil 
of the latest generation, specially developed for the Mercedes Benz 9-speed 
automatic transmissions (9G-TRONIC) 725.0/725.1 and 4MATIC. The reduced 
viscosity increases effi ciency, which leads to a reduction in fuel consumption 
and guarantees fl awless function. Use in previous transmissions according to 
236.15/236.14/236.12 and 236.10 is not permitted and can lead to transmission 
damage! Please observe the manufacturer's operating instructions.

Can be used with:
MB 236.17; MB 236.16

Art. no. 1433370 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1433350 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1433330 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1433320 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1433310 205 Liters 1

PU PUNEW
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Universal ATF 3000 Super high performance automatic transmission fl uid 
Universal ATF 3000 is a rationalisation alternative for Dexron IID and Suffi x A 
specifi cation automatic transmission fl uids. It can be used in automatic trans-
missions, power steering, powershift clutches and for hydraulic applications in 
cars, commercial vehicles and work machinery. The operating regulations of the 
manufacturers must be observed. 

Can be used with:
GM Dexron II D; ATF Suffi x A; Daimler Truck DTFR 13C120 (236.2)/DTFR 13C140 
(236.7); Ford Mercon/SQM-2C9010B/M2C138-CJ/M2C166-H/M2C185-A; 
MAN 339 Typ Z1; MB 236.6; CAT TO-2; Allison C-4; VOITH H 55.6335.XX; Renk-Do-
romat; ZF TE-ML 03D/04D/05L/11A/14A/17C

Art. no. 1420675 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1420050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1420030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1420020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1420010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Universal ATF 4000 Synthetic ATF automatic transmission oil 
Universal ATF 4000 is an automatic transmission oil based on synthetic base 
oils with excellent properties due to the addition of special friction improvers. It 
was developed for use in automatic transmissions, power steering, powershift 
clutches and for hydraulic applications in cars, commercial vehicles and work 
machinery. 

Can be used with: 
Dexron IID/IIE/IIIF/IIIG/IIIH; BMW 83229407807/83229407858; 
Daimler Truck DTFR 13C100 (MB 236.1)/DTFR 13C120 (MB 236.2); 
Daimler Truck DTFR 13C140 (MB 236.7)/DTFR 13C170 (MB 236.93/replaces MB 236.9);
Ford Mercon/M2C-138-CJ/-166H; MAN 339 Typ L1/Z1/V1/Z2/V2; MB 236.5/MB 236.6/
MB 236.7/MB 236.10;Volvo 97340/97341/1161521/1161511/1161621; VW G 052162 (TL 52162);
Allison C-4/TES-389; CAT TO-2; VOITH 55.6335(G607)/55.6336.3X Extended Drain(G1363);
ZF TE-ML 02F/03D/04D/05L/09A/09B/11A/11B/14A/14B/16L/17C/21L

Art. no. 1426070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1426050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1426030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1426020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1426010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic Dexron II E Automatic transmission oil 
Transmatic ATF Dexron II E is an automatic transmission oil based on synthetic 
base oils for use in cars / commercial vehicles and work machinery. Through the 
addition of special friction improvers, smooth and quiet switching is guaranteed 
even at low temperatures. 

Can be used with:
Allison C-4/TES 389; CAT TO-2; Daimler Truck DTFR 13C100 (MB 236.1); Daimler 
Truck DTFR 13C140 (MB 236.7); Ford Mercon/M2C138-CJ/166-H; 
GM Dexron IID/IIE/IIIH; MAN 339 Typ Z1/V1; MB 236.5/236.6; Volvo 97341/97340; 
Voith 55.6335.xx; ZF TE-ML 02F/03D/09A/11B/14A

Art. no. 1430070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1430050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1430030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1430020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1430010 205 Liters 1

PU PU
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Transmatic ATF 
DCG

HC synthetic fl uid for dual clutch transmissions 
Transmatic ATF DCG is a fl uid developed for modern direct shift transmissions 
(DSG), which is primarily used in VAG Group transmissions, with the exception 
of the VW DSG type dry clutches OAM, O2M, O2Q and O2S! In other 6-speed dual 
clutch transmissions, such as those in vehicles from Ford, Chrysler, Mitsubishi, 
Volvo or the 7-speed BMW Drivelogic transmission, it also ensures trouble-free 
operation of these transmissions. 

Can be used with: BMW DCTF-1/DCTF-1+/DCTF-2/MTF LT-5; Borg Warner; 
Bugatti Veyron; Chrysler 68044345EA & GA; Ferrari TF DCT-F3; Fiat 9.55550-
HE2/MZ6; Ford WSS-M2C 936-A/M2C218-A1/M2C200-D2; Hyundai; Kia; MB 
236.22/236.24/236.25/239.21; Daimler Truck DTFR 13C130 (MB 236.21); Mitsubishi 
Diamond Queen SSTF-1; Nissan R35 SPECIAL; Porsche 000.043.20/000.043.207
.29/000.043.207.30/ZF FFL-3; PSA 9734 S2; Renault BOT450 EDC 6-Speed/R7D/
EDC/DC4/DW5/DW6; Volvo BOT341#1161838/1161839; VW G 052 182 A2/G 052 
513/G 052 529/G 055 529/G 052 536/G 055 536/TL 52182

Art. no. 1437075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1437050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1437030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1437020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1437010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic CVT Fluid HC synthetic CVT transmission oil 
Transmatic CVT Fluid is a new generation automatic transmission oil for CVT 
transmissions (continuously variable automatic transmissions). It guarantees 
optimum power transmission and therefore guarantees the optimal function of 
the transmission, even with maximum mechanical stress on the push belts. 

Can be used with:
Audi/VW TL 525 16/G 052 516/TL 521 80/G 052 180; BMW 83 22 0 136 376/83 22 0 429 154/
EZL 799/799A; Daihatsu Ammix CVTF-DFE/CVTF-DC; Dodge/Chrysler/Jeep/MOPAR CVTF+4; 
Ford Mercon/M2C933-A/M2C928-A; GM/Saturn DEX-CVT/GM CVT; Honda HMMF (nicht bei 
starting clutch/Anfahrkupplung)/HCF-2(08200-HCF2)/CVT; Hyundai/Kia SP-CVT-1; Mazda 
CVTF 3320 (JWS 3320); Nissan NS-1/-2/-3; MB 236.20; Mini Cooper EZL 799/EZL 799A/ZF 
CVT V1; Mitsubishi Dia Queen CVTF J1 (MZ313973)/CVTF J4 (MZ320185)/Diamond ATF SP III 
(MZ320200); Subaru iCVT/iCVT FG/e-CVTF/Lineartronic CV-30/Chain CVT/CVT II/High Torque 
(HT) CVT Fluid; Suzuki CVTF 3320/CVT Fluid/Green 1/CVT Fluid Green 2; Toyota CVTF TC/
CVTF FE/WS

Art. no. 1438070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1438050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1438030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1438020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1438010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic Dexron III H HC synthetic automatic transmission oil 
Transmatic ATF Dexron III H is an automatic transmission oil based on HC and 
PAO base oils for use in the latest generation of automatic transmissions with/
without a controlled converter lockup clutch (GKÜB0, clutch, hydraulic and steer-
ing systems as well as auxiliary drives in cars and commercial vehicles. The very 
low fl ow point (-54°C) guarantees the function of the transmission even at low 
temperatures. 

Can be used with: GM Dexron III H; Allison C-4/TES 389; BMW 83 22 9 407 807/83 
22 9 407 858; Daimler Truck DTFR 13C100 (MB 236.1)/DTFR 13C140 (MB 236.7); 
Daimler Truck DTFR 13C170 (MB 236.93/replaces 236.9); MAN 339 Typ L1/V2/
Z2; MB 236.6/236.10; Volvo 97341/97340/1161521/1161511;VOITH H 55.6336.3x 
Extended Drain (G1363); VW G 052 162 (TL 521 62); Ford Mercon; ZF TE-ML 
02F/03D/04D/09/11B/14A/17C

Art. no. 1435070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1435050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1435030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1435020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1435010 205 Liters 1

PU PU
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Syntogear 
75W FE

Synthetic manual gearbox oil 
Syntogear 75W FE is a synthetic manual gearbox oil that enables slip-free opera-
tion without loss of torque even with extreme mechanical and thermal loads due 
to a stable lubricating fi lm. It guarantees minimal wear even with very long oil 
change intervals (observe the manufacturer's specifi cations). 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; AUDI G 055 532 A2; Honda MTF-3; MB 235.10;
Mitsubishi MZ320065 Dia-Queen SSTF-I; Peugeot/Citroen 9734.S2;
VW G 052 171 A2/G 052 178 A2/G 052 512 A2/G 055 726 A2

Art. no. 1120475 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1120450 5 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120430 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120420 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120410 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Transmatic ATF
US MS 9602

Synthetic Automatic Transmission Fluid
Transmatic ATF US MS 9602 is a latest generation synthetic automatic transmis-
sion oil. Due to its excellent fl owability, especially at low temperatures and the 
improved wear protection, this gear oil will be recommended by many American, 
European and for Japanese manufacturers.

The operating instructions of the vehicle and transmission manufacturers must 
be observed.

Can be used with: 
JASO M315,Class 1A; Aisin-Warner JWS 3317/3314/3309; Alfa Romeo HP20; Allison 
C4/TES 389/TES 295; BMW ATF 6/ETL 8072B/ETL 7045E/LA 71141/LA 2634/812294012
20/81229400275/83220026922/83220403248/83220403249/83222355599/83229407765;
Chrysler ATF+3/+4/AS68RC ATF/MS 9602; Daimler Truck DTFR 13C100/13C110/13C140/
13C150/13C170/13C180; Fiat 9.55550-AV4/AV1; Ford MERCON V/MERCON/M2C922-A1/
M2C919-E/M2C195-A; GM Dexron IIIH/IIIG/IIE/IID; Honda ATF Z-1; Hyundai ATF RED 1K/
SP-III/SP-II; Jaguar JLM 20292 (LA 3403-M115)/JLM 21044; Land Rover LR002748/N402;
Mazda ATF F-1/MV Type M5; MB 236.11/236.10/236.91/236.9/236.8/236.7/236.6/236.5/236.3; 
Mitsubishi DiaQueen ATF-PA/ATF J2/V5AWF/4030401; Nissan Matic-W/-K/-J/-D; Porsche LA 3403-M115;
PSA P/N Z 000169756; Renault MATIC-D2; Toyota Type T-IV/T-III/-T; Volvo (VCE) 1273,41/1161540; 
VW G 052 025/G 052 055/G 052 162/G 052 533/G 052 990/G 055 025/VW G US 000 162; ZF TE-ML 11A/11B

Transmatic ATF 
FO 949

Synthetic Automatic-Transmission oil for Ford and GM
Transmatic ATF FO 949 is a synthetic ultra-low viscosity (ULV) automatic trans-
mission fl uid specifi cally designed for GM (General Motors) and Ford vehicles 
from model year 2017 onward, such as the Yukon, Camaro ZL-1, Cadillac, Tahoe, 
Ford Raptor, F-150 (10R80 transmission), and other rear-wheel drive models.

The operating instructions of the vehicle and transmission manufacturers must 
be observed.

Can be used with:
ACDelco 104107; GM Dexron ULV – ab Bj. 2017 GM 10L90 10-Gang AT; 
Ford 2 179 795/Ford USA 2 179 795/196825; Ford WSS-M2C949-A; 
Ford Mercon ULV – ab Bj. 2017 Ford 10R80 10-Gang AT; GM 19352619
Motorcraft XT-12-QULV

Art. no.1438130 20 Liters 1

PU

Art. no.1438230 20 Liters 1

PU

Art. no. 1438170 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1438150 5 Liters 4

PU

Art. no. 1438270 1 Liter 12

Art. no.1438250 5 Liters 4

PU

NEW

NEW
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Transmatic ATC 
MB-TD

Fully synthetic (PAO) transfer case oil for active ATCs (Active Transfer Case) 
This fully synthetic gear oil, based on PAO base oil and equipped with the latest 
generation of additives, was developed for use in active transfer cases and in 
particular for Mercedes Benz ATCs in accordance with MB 239.41. It guarantees 
optimal power transmission and thus ensures trouble-free function even under 
thermal stress (at very low and high temperatures) and maximum stress.

Can be used with: 
GATC 300/350/400/450/500/700; ATF TF-0753/TF-0870;BMW 83 22 0 306 816 (for 
Transfer Case xDrive); BMW 83 22 2 397 244/BMW DTF-1 83 22 2 409 710; MB 239.41
Torque-on-Demand (TOD) Typ 167 (GLE); MB Typ 463 (G-Klasse)/Typ 470 (X Class)/
Typ 471 with engine OM642; Mopar 68049954AA (for BorgWarner 44-40 Transfer Case);
Genesis (USA) 5.0 GDI AWD/G90 3.3 T-GDI; KIA (EU) 3.3 T-GDI/KIA (EU) Stinger 2.2 CRDI;
Land Rover IYK500010; Nissan KLD22-00001 EU (für ATX90A)/999MP-TF0870P/999MP-ATFD3MP;
Porsche 000.043.301.36 Cayenne 9PA/9PA1 955/957 (ab 2002-2010)/PL72 ATC (NV325);
Porsche 000.043.305.63 Macan 95B (ab 2014)/Cayenne 92A/958 (Benziner ab 2010-2018);
Porsche Transfer Case Hang-On PL72 ATC; VW G 052 515 A2 (before G 055 515 A2) 
for ATC 0AD and 0BV (Touareg, Audi Q7); VW G 052 533 A2 for ATC 0C7 (Amorak);
VW G 052 536 A2 for ATC 0BU (Touareg, Amarok, Audi Q7)

Art. no. 1433270 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1433250 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1433230 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1433220 60 Liters 1

PU PU

NEW
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Syntogear ZF-HG 
75W80

Fully synthetic manual gearbox oil 
This fully synthetic multipurpose manual gearbox oil was specially developed for 
the requirements of ZF manual gearboxes in commercial vehicles (for the Mercedes
Benz 235.41) and automatic transmissions (AS Trinoc) with and  without an intar-
der. The modern formulation allows for very long oil intervals (corresponding to 
the manufacturer's specifi cation) and can also be used in  other manual gearboxes
in trucks, buses and vans, which require an API GL-4 oil. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; Daimler Truck DTFR 13B160 (MB 235.41); Daimler Truck DTFR 13D120 
(MB 235.29); Iveco 18-1807 MSG-2; MAN 341 Typ Z-5/VR; Voith Typ C; Volvo 97307; 
ZF AS Tronic Getriebe; ZF TE-ML 01E/02E/16P

Art. no. 1113050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1113030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1113020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1113010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Syntogear MAN 
75W80

Synthetic high performance manual gearbox oil 
Syntogear MAN 75W80 was developed for use in heavily loaded manual and 
automatic transmissions in diffi cult conditions, especially ZF commercial vehic-
le transmissions with an intarder. Its usability in the latest gear types has been 
successfully proven by test bench and fl eet tests. It can be recommended for very 
long oil change intervals (up to 500,000 km/3 years) in ZF gears where an API 
GL-4 oil is required and is compatible with carbon synchronisers. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; DAF; EATON Transmission; Iveco 18-1807 MGS1; 
MAN 341 Typ Z4/E3/VR; MIL-L-2105; Renault; Volvo 97307/97305/97318; 
Voith Oil class C; ZF TE-ML 01L/02D/02L/07A/08/16K

Art. no. 1120775 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1120750 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1120730 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120720 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120710 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120700 Tank 1

PU PU

Syntogear MP SAE 
75W

Fully synthetic manual Transmission oil
This fully synthetic manual transmission oil with the latest additive technology 
was developed for manual transmissions, especially for BMW and PSA vehicles. 
It offers outstanding wear protection and sliding properties for smooth and preci-
se gear changes even at very low ambient temperatures and the highest loads. It 
allows the longest change intervals according to manufacturer specifi cations.

Can be used with: 
API GL-4; AC Delco 10-4037; PSA B71 2310/PSA 9730A8/B71 2317/B71 2316;
BMW MTF LT-3 23 00 7 533 818/83 22 0 396 706/83 22 7 533 818; BOT 350 M3/BOT 
303; Fiat 9.55550-MZ6; Ford WSS-M2C200-D3/D2; GM 19259104/19259105/1940004; 
MB 235.10/A 001 989 840 309; JWS2271; Opel B0402167; Suzuki 99000-22B27-36; Toyota 
08885-81001/08885-81081; Volvo 1161838/1161839; VW G 009 317 A2/G 052 171 A2/G 052 512 
A2/G 052 527(A2);  VW G 055 512 A2/G 055 532 A2/G 060 726 A2/G 070 726 A2

Art. no. 1123070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1123050 5 Liters 4

PU

Art. no. 1123030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1123020 60 Liters 1

PU

NEW
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Syntogear FDL 
75W90 

Fully synthetic heavy-duty commercial vehicle gear oil
Syntogear FDL 75W90 is a fully synthetic heavy-duty gear oil with the latest additive 
technology for use in rear axles (including hypoid), fi nal drives and selected manual 
transmissions. The gear oil is characterized by its excellent fl owability and stability 
at high and very low temperatures and was specially designed for heavy-duty drive 
components in (mining) construction vehicles under diffi cult conditions. Due to its 
special formulation and the excellent properties, it enables the longest oil change 
intervals (however, the manufacturer's operating instructions must be observed).

Can be used with: 
API GL-4, API GL-5, API MT-1; SAE J 2360; Daimler Truck DTFR 12B140 (235.9/replaces 235.8);
Iveco 18-1805 RAS1; MAN 342 Type S-1/M3/341 Z2/E3/GA2;MIL PRF-2105E; Volvo 97312; 
Scania STO 2:0G/2:0A FS/2:0A/1:1G/1:0; ZF TE-ML 02B/05A/12L/12N/16F/17B/19C/21A

Art. no. 1117030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1117020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1117010 208 Liters 1

PU

Syntogear S6 XL 
75W85

Synthetic gear oil for buses and trucks
Syntogear S6 XL 75W-85 is a high-performance axle gear oil for ZF axles, distri-
butor and offset transmissions, gearboxes and fi nal drives in buses and trucks. 
It is characterized by a very high wear protection under the toughest operating 
conditions over a very wide temperature range. A high gear effi ciency, combined 
with a high degree of gearing and bearing protection, enable very long oil change 
intervals.

Can be used with:
ZF TE-ML 12F/12L/12M; ZF TE-ML 02B/05A/16B/17H/19B/21A;
ZF Low-Floor portal axles AV-Row, specifi cally AV 133 with effi ciency package;
ZF-Electric axles AVE 130 for buses; ZF-Axles A-Row, APL 9000 and APL 90 for 
trucks; ZF-Wheel heads RL-Row; EvoBus Blatt 26.000-03

Art. no. 1122030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1122020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1122010 205 Liters 1

PU

Syntogear MP 
75W80

Synthetic Manual Transmission Oil
This synthetic gear oil with a modern additive package for manual 5- and 6-speed 
Transmission especially for BMW vehicles, offers outstanding wear protection and 
sliding properties for smooth and precise gear changes even at very low ambient 
temperatures. It can also be used in transmissions with an integrated differential 
in front-wheel drive vehicles and transfer cases where the application is prescri-
bed according to API GL-4.

Can be used with: 
API GL-3, API GL-4, API GL-4+(tranself NFJ/NFP/TRJ/TRT/TRZ); BMW MTF LT-4/LT-3/LT-2;
Fiat 9.5555.0-MZ1; GM 1940004/1940182/19259104(BOT 303)/1940764/1940768;
Nissan MT-XZ/MT-XZ TL (JR Type); PSA B71 2330; Special Gear Oil MTF 94; Volvo 97309/97308; 
Special Honda MTF-III/MTF-II/MTF; VW G 052 171/G 052 178/G 052 512/G 052 527(A2); 
VW G 052 726(A2)/G 060 726/G 009 317/G50

Art. no. 1322075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1322050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1322030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1322020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1322010 205 Liters 1

PU PU
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Syntogear MB 
75W90

Synthetic manual gearbox oil for commercial vehicles 
Syntogear MB 75W90 is a premium synthetic manual gearbox oil for commercial 
vehicles with the latest additive technology and was specially developed for use 
in the Mercedes Benz Actros range, amongst others. The optimum transmission 
effi ciency saves fuel and is also designed for very long oil change intervals. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; Daimler Truck DTFR 13B110 (MB 235.21/replaces 235.11); 
MAN Type MB; ZF TE-ML 08

Art. no. 1120675 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1120650 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1120630 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120620 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120610 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120600 Tank 1

PU PU

Emkogear FUC 
75W90

Semi-synthetic gear oil 
Emkogear FUC 75W90 is an ultra high pressure hypoid transmission oil based on 
high-quality synthetic base oils and a special additive with high pressure (EP) ac-
tive substances and is therefore suitable for use in heavily loaded hypoid toothed 
gears, such as axle transmissions, manual gearboxes or auxiliary transmissions. 
Even at low temperatures, it ensures easy switching and has a noise-reducing 
effect in all temperature ranges. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; Ford M2C-175; GM Opel B 040 104 3; 
PSA Standard B 71 2310; VW 501 50

Art. no. 1220075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1220050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1220030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1220020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1220010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1220000 Tank 1

PU PU

Syntogear TSL 
75W90

Fully synthetic multipurpose manual gearbox and axle transmission oil 
Syntogear TSL 75W90 is a synthetic high performance gear oil equipped with the 
latest additive technology. It can be used according to the manufacturer's specifi -
cation in the axle transmissions and manual gearboxes of cars, trucks, agricultu-
ral and work machinery. Especially for equalising gears with limited slip (LS) and 
in hypoid transmissions. 

Can be used with:
API GL-5 LS, API GL-4; MIL-L-2105 D; ZF TE-ML 05C/05D

Art. no. 1111775 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1111050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1111030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1111020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1111010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1111000 Tank 1

PU PU
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Syntogear LS 
75W140 

Multipurpose gear oil for manual gearboxes, 
axle transmissions and equalising gears 
Syntogear LS 75W140 is a multipurpose gear oil developed on the basis of high-
quality base oils and with the latest additive technology plus a special inhibitor for 
limited slip applications. It can be used according to the manufacturer's specifi ca-
tion in the manual gearboxes and axle transmissions of cars, trucks, agricultural 
and work machinery. Especially also for equalising gears with limited slip (LS) and 
in self-blocking, hypoid toothed gears. 

Can be used with:
API GL-5 LS; MIL-L-2105 D;
ZF TE-ML 05C/07A/08/12D/16G/21C

Art. no. 1121075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1121050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1121030 20 Liters 1

PU

Syntogear FDS 
75W140 

Fully Synthetic Heavy Duty NFZ Gear Oil
Syntogear FDS 75W140 is a superior transmission fl uid designed for heavy duty 
driveline components requiring special low temperature fl uidity. The product 
offers best-in-class protection against extreme pressure and wear due to ex-
ceptional stability in high as well as low temperatures. This results in optimized 
lubrication of hypoid and non-hypoid axles.

Can be used with:
API GL-4, API GL-5; Daimler Truck DTFR 12B140 (MB 235.9/replaces MB 235.8); 
Mack GO-J; MIL PRF-2105E; MAN 3343 Type S/341 E3; Scania STO 1:0; 
Volvo 97312; ZF TE-ML 02B/05B/12B/16F

Art. no. 1115030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1115020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1115010 208 Liters 1

PU

Syntogear SL 
75W90

Synthetic manual gearbox oil for universal use in commercial vehicles 
Syntogear SL 75W90 is a synthetic high performance axle transmission and 
manual gearbox oil with the latest additive technology to ensure trouble-free 
operation of the transmission components in commercial vehicles. It can be used 
in synchronised and non-synchronised manual gearboxes and in heavily loaded 
transfer gearboxes and auxiliary drives, where an API GL-5 or GL-4 oil is mandatory. 

Can be used with:
API GL-5, API GL-4+, API GL-4; BMW 83222339223 MTF-LT-4/83222365987/83229407768
/OSP/SAF-XO;BOT 328/130M/720; DAF LKW (extended intervals); Daimler Truck
DTFR 12B140 (MB 235.9 replaces MB 235.8); Daimler Truck DTFR 13B110 (MB 
235.21 replaces MB 235.11); Ford WSD-M2C200-C/1045737/5021033; MIL-L-2105 
D; Ford Getriebe IB5,B5,MTX75,GM5,MT285/6,MMT6/6,MT75,R15M-D,R15MX-
D,MT82;IVECO; Land Rover TYK500010; MAN 342 Typ S1; MB 235.72; Renault LKW; 
Porsche 000.043.305.04/958.341.536.00 /Torsen 2010-2018, PL72T); Scania STO 1:0; 
Volvo 97319/97315/97312; VW G052 911 A2/G052 539 A2/G052 145 A2; 
ZF TE-ML 12B/16F/17B

Art. no. 1120875 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1120850 5 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120830 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120820 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120810 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1120800 Tank 1

PU PU
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Multigear EPX 
80W90

Super high performance gear oil 
Super high performance gear oil GL-4/GL-5 for synchronised and non-synchro-
nised manual gearboxes as well as for axle transmissions, transfer gearboxes, 
intermediate gears and auxiliary transmissions in vehicles and work machinery. 
Tried and tested as a rationalisation alternative to the following gear oil types: 
SAE 80W / SAE 90 / SAE 80W90 / SAE 85W90. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4, GL-5; SAE J2360; Daimler Truck DTFR 13B100 (MB 235.14/replaces 
MB 235.1); Daimler Truck DTFR 12B100 (MB 235.0); MAN M 342 Typ M2/M1; 
MIL-L-2105D; NATO O-226; Scania STO 1:0; Volvo 1273.10/97310; ZF TE-ML 
05A/07A/12E/16C/17B/19B/21A

Art. no. 1310775 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1310050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1310030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1310020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1310010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1310000 Tank 1

PU PU

Multigear MDL 
80W90 LS

High-performance “Limited Slip” gear oil
Multigear MDL 80W90 LS is a high-performance gear oil with LS (Limited Slip) 
properties and exceptional wear protection properties. It was developed using 
the latest additive technology and is used in accordance with the manufacturer's 
instructions as a multi-purpose gear oil in axle drives, planetary gears in cons-
truction and agricultural machinery, commercial vehicles, buses with/without 
multi-disk and/or multi-disk differentials.

Can be used with:
API GL-5/LS, API MT-1; ARVIN MERITOR AXLES; Bell; CLAAS; Fendt;
Ford M2C-118-A/197-A; GM 1942382/1942387/9121965/93165290;
John Deere JDM J11 F; Liebherr; MACK GO-J; MIL-L-2105 D;
Sennebogen; Terex;Volvo 1273,21 (97321); 
ZF TE-ML 05C/05N/07A/08/12C/16E/21C/21N

Art. no. 1372030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1372020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1372010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1372000 Tank 1

PU PUNEW

Multigear MDL 
80W90

Semi-synthetic high performance gear oil 
Multigear MDL 80W90 is ideally suited for use in the entire powertrain of modern 
vehicles. It can be used in non-synchronised manual gearboxes through to the 
hypoid toothed axle transmission of the manufacturers MAN, DAF, IVECO and 
Renault Trucks corresponding to the manufacturer's specifi cation. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4, GL-5, MT-1; Arvin Meritor 076-D; DAF; IVECO; Daimler Truck DTFR 
12B100 (MB 235.0); MAN 342 Typ M2; MAN 341 Typ E2/Z2; MIL-PRF-2105E; 
SAE J2360; Scania STO 1:0; ZF TE-ML 02B/05A/07A/08/12L/12M/16B/16C/17B/
17H/19B/19C/21A/21B

Art. no. 1321030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1321020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1321010 205 Liters 1

Art. no.  1321000 Tank 1

PU PU
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Multigear SVG 
85W140

High performance gear oil for heavily loaded gears 
Multigear SVG 85W140 is a special high pressure gear oil and is mainly used in 
heavily loaded hypoid transmissions in vehicles and work machinery under 
extreme conditions due to its EP additives. Thanks to its excellent shear stability, 
it also offers excellent wear protection and optimum effi ciency over the length of 
the change interval, even under the heaviest load on the tooth fl anks in differential 
gears, equalising gears, intermediate gears and auxiliary transmissions. 

Can be used with:
API GL-5; DAF; Ford M2C-9002A; GM; Mack GO-CS 3000B/GO-G; MAN 342 Typ M1; 
MIL-L-2105 D; Scania STO 1:0; Volvo 97310; ZF TE-ML 05A/12E/16D/21A

Art. no. 1365075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1365050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1365030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1365020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1365010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1365000 Tank 1

PU PU

Mehrzweck SAE 
80W90

High performance gear oil 
The gear oils in the SAE multipurpose range are high performance GL-4 
gear oils for (non-)synchronised manual gearboxes and axle transmissions 
and auxiliary transmissions in vehicles and work machinery. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; Daimler Truck DTFR 13B100 (MB 235.14/MB 235.1); 
MAN M 341 Typ E1/Z2; MIL-L-2105D; ZF TE-ML 02A/16A/17A/19B

Art. no. 1340575 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1340550 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1340530 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1340520 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1340510 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1340500 Tank 1

PU PU

Hypoid SAE 
85W90

High performance gear oil 
Hypoid SAE 85W90 is a high performance gear oil for heavily loaded axle trans-
missions in commercial vehicles and work machinery. It offers the fastest possible 
oil penetration even at very low outside temperatures and therefore excellent 
transmission effi ciencies and consequently the lowest power losses. 

Can be used with:
API GL-5; Daimler Truck DTFR 12B100 (MB 235.0); MAN M 342 Typ M1; 
MIL-L-2105D; Volvo 97310; ZF TE-ML 16C/17B/19B/21A

Art. no. 1355070 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1355050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1355030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1355020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1355010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1355000 Tank 1

PU PU



A
U

TO
M

AT
IC

 T
R

A
N

SM
IS

SI
O

N
 F

LU
ID

 A
X

LE
, G

E
A

R
B

O
X

, M
A

N
U

A
L 

TR
A

N
SM

IS
SI

O
N

36

w
w

w
.e

m
ka

-o
il.

de

Misprints and errors excepted

Mehrzweck SAE 
140

High performance gear oil 
The gear oils in the SAE multipurpose range are high performance GL-4 gear 
oils for (non-)synchronised manual gearboxes and axle transmissions and 
auxiliary transmissions in vehicles and work machinery. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; Daimler Truck DTFR 13B100 (MB 235.14/MB 235.1); 
MAN M 341 Typ E1/Z2; MIL-L-2105D; ZF TE-ML 02A/16A/17A/19B

Art. no. 1342075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1342050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1342030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1342020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1342010 205 Liters 1

PU PU

Mehrzweck SAE 
90

High performance gear oil 
The gear oils in the SAE multipurpose range are high performance GL-4 gear 
oils for (non-)synchronised manual gearboxes and axle transmissions and 
auxiliary transmissions in vehicles and work machinery. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; Daimler Truck DTFR 13B100 (MB 235.14/MB 235.1); 
MAN M 341 Typ E1/Z2; MIL-L-2105D; ZF TE-ML 02A/16A/17A/19B

PU

Art. no. 1341075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1341050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1341030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1341020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1341010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1341000 Tank 1

PU

Mehrzweck SAE 
80W

High performance gear oil 
The gear oils in the SAE multipurpose range are high performance GL-4 gear oils 
for (non-)synchronised manual gearboxes and axle transmissions and auxiliary 
transmissions in vehicles and work machinery. 

Can be used with:
API GL-4; Daimler Truck DTFR 13B100 (MB 235.14/MB 235.1); 
MAN M 341 Typ E1/Z2; MIL-L-2105D; ZF TE-ML 02A/16A/17A/19B

Art. no. 1340075 1 Liter 12

Art. no. 1340050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 1340030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 1340020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 1340010 205 Liters 1

Art. no. 1340000 Tank 1

PU PU
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Windscreen Antifreeze

FROST-Stop
Plus SF

Anti-freeze concentrate for the windshield washer system 
Scheiben Anti-Frost (Windscreen Antifreeze) is a biodegradable and methanol-free 
concentrate that prevents the washer fl uid for windshields and headlights from 
freezing in frost and effortlessly removes dirt. But it can also be used in summer and 
ensures a clear view here too. It can be used for all window and headlight cleaning 
systems and is also suitable for fan jet nozzles and polycarbonate windows. The 
concentration is diluted to the desired freezing point by dilution with water. Com-
patibility with paint, rubber, polycarbonate, metal ect. has been tested and is given. 
Biodegradable, protective down to −60 °C, and suitable for use year-round. 
Colour: blue

Long time radiator protection
Frost-Stop Plus SF is a nitrite, phosphate, amine and silicate-free, ethylene 
glycol-based OAT full concentrate radiator protection and heat transfer fl uid for 
summer and winter operation with frost and rust protection (all-year use). It is ex-
cellent for use in cast iron, aluminum or a combination of both metal engines and 
in aluminum or copper alloy cooling systems and raises the boiling point of water. 
Recommended use concentration: With the recommended application concen-
tration of 50% concentrate and 50% water, frost protection isachieved down to 
approx. -37°C. Frost protection down to -68°C is possible with a maximum of 69% 
concentrate and 31% water. Colour: pink/purple.

Can be used with:
AFNOR NF-R 15-601 Type 1; AS 2108-2004; ASTM D 3306 Type 1/4985; ASTON MARTIN; BS 
6580:2010; CHRYSLER MS 9176; CHINA GB 29743-2013; CLAAS; CNH MAT 3624; CUMMINS 85T8-
2/90T8-4/CES 14603; CUNA NC 956-16; DAF 74002; DEUTZ DQC-CB-14; FORD ESD/ESE-M97B49-A/
WSS-M97B44-D; FVV STANDARDS Heft R443; GM 1899 M/6277 M; ISUZU; GME QL 130100; HYUNDAI 
>1982; IVECO >01/2014; JAGUAR >1999; JASO M325; JENBACHER TA 1000-0201; KIA > 1991; JIS 
K2234:2206; JOHN DEERE JDM H5; KOMATSU; KSM 2142; LAND ROVER >1998;  LEXUS >1994; LIEB-
HERR MD1-36-130; LEYLAND TRUCKS LTS 22 AF10; MACK EC1 (A4.05.09.01; MAN 324 SNF (nicht 
für blaue Silikon-Kühlmittelschläuche)/B&W D36560; MAZDA MEZ MN 121 D; MB 325.3; MINI BMW 
LC-07; MITSUBISHI >1982; MTU MTL 5048; NISSAN > 1982; ÖNORM V5123; OPEL GM QL 130100; SAE 
J 1034; PEUGEOT >1993; PORSCHE TL 774-D/F; RENAULT Type D; SAAB >2001; SANS 1251:2005; 
SCANIA TB 1451; SETRA 325.3; SMART>11/2014; SUBARU >1977; SUZUKI >1981; TOYOTA >1978; UNE 
26361-88/1; VOLVO VCS; AUDI/BENTLEY/PORSCHE/SEAT/SKODA/VW TL 774 D (G12) und TL 774 F (G12+)

Art. no.6317777 1,5 Liters 12

Art. no.6317350 5 Liters 4

Art. no.6317330 20 Liters 1

Art. no.6317220 60 Liters 1

Art. no.6317110 200 Liters 1

Art. no.6317100 1000 L IBC 1

PU

FROST-Stop 
MK 48 Extra

Radiator protection concentrate
Frost-Stop MK 48 Extra is a nitrite, amine and phosphate-free, full concentrate 
coolant based on ethylene glycol for summer and winter use with frost and rust 
protection effects (all year round use). The hybrid inhibitor package based on silicate, 
borate and salts of organic acids makes it suitable for aluminum, light metal and 
gray cast iron engines (note manufacturer's instructions). 
Recommended use concentration: 1 part concentrate and 1 part water, whereby 
frost protection down to approx. -37°C is achieved, but at least 33% frost protection 
and 67% water to achieve reliable protection down to -20°C. Color: blue-green

Can be used with: 
AFNOR NF R15-601; AS 2108-2004; ASTM D 3306/D 4985; BS 6580; SAE J 1034; 
BMW LC-87/83 19 2 211 191; Ford 1 047 035/5 016 438; GM 90297545; Jenbacher TA-
Nr. 1000-0200; Liebherr Minimum LH-00-COL3A; MAN 324 NF/Pritarder; MB 325.0/
MB 000 989 08 25; MTU MTL 5048; Opel/Vauxhall B 040 0240/19 40 656; Porsche 924, 
928, 944, 968; Saab 6901599; VW-Gruppe G 48 (G11) TL 774 C/Audi/Seat/VW G 011 A8C A1

Art. no.6318175 1,5 Liters 12

Art. no.6318150 5 Liters 4

Art. no.6318130 20 Liters 1

Art. no.6318120 60 Liters 1

Art. no.6318110 208 Liters 1

Art. no. 6318100 1000 L IBC 1

PU PU

NEW

Art. no.6320770 1,5 Liters 18

Art. no.6310550 5 Liters 4

Art. no.6320333 25 Liters 1

Art. no.6320220 60 Liters 1

Art. no.6320113 210 Liters 1

PU

PU

Mixing ratio (in parts)
Antifreeze       Water           Protection
         2                 1                -30°C
         1                 1                -20°C
         1                 2                -10°C
         1                 3                  -5°C
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FROST-Stop MK VG 11 SI-OAT-EVO coolant additive concentrate
Frost-Stop MK VG 11 is a Si-OAT-Evo full concentrate radiator protection and heat 
transfer agent which, based on ethylene glycol, offers the cooling system mainte-
nance-free protection against frost, overheating and rust formation for summer 
and winter operation. It is free from 2-ethylhexanoic acid, borate, phosphate, nit-
rite and amine and therefore offers long-lasting corrosion protection even under 
the highest thermal stresses. Colour: pink/purple

Can be used with: 
AS 2108:2004; ASTM D3306/1384/4340/4985/6210; AUDI/Bentley/Bugatti/Lamborghi-
ni/Porsche/Seat/Skoda/VW; TL-774-C(G11)/-D(G12)/-F(G12+)/-G(G12++)/-J(G13)/
-L(G12evo); BS 6580:2010;GB 29743-2013; CUNA NC 956-16|NF R15-601;   
FVV R530:2005;J IS K2234:alle; KS M2142; BT-PS-606A; DCSEA 615/C;  TL 6850-0038; 
E/L-1415b; FS 6850-0951; FSD 8704; NATO S-759; ÖNORM V5123; PN-C40007:2000; 
SAE J1034; SANS 1251:2005; Empa 170’803; UNE 26-361-88/1;2G alle; Alfa Ro-
meo’76;Aprilia; Aston Martin;Atlas;Bentley ’80-’05; BMWMini LC-87/-97/-18;BYD; 
CNH MAT3624; CAT GCM34;Chevrolet ab’01; Chrysler alle; Citroen ab’93; CLAAS; 
CNH Ind. Iveco 18-1830; Cummins 85T8-2/CES14603/14439; Dacia ab’05; Dae-
woo alle; DAF MAT74002;Daihatsu ab’79; Deutz DQC CA-14/CB-14/CC-14; Deutz 
Fahr alle; Dodge ab’11; Ducati; Eicher alle; Faun; Fendt alle; Ferrari ’79-’09,ab’10; 
Fiat ’82-’04,ab’05;Ford bis’97,ab’98/ESD-M97B49-A/B44-D/B57-A1; Fuso alle;GM 
GMW3420/B0401065;Gilera; GMC alle; Hino alle; Hitachi; Honda ab’83 (auch Bike); 
Huerlimann bis 03./ab 04.’17; Hyundai ab’82; Innio/Jennbacher TA 1000-0200; Iribus; 
Irizar alle; Isuzu;Iveco ab 01.#14/18-1830;Jaguar ’86-’99,ab‘99/CMR 8229/STJLR 
651.5003/E-Vehicles; Jeep;J I;  Case JIC-501; John Deere alle;  Kawasaki; Kia ab’91; 
Kobelco; Komatsu; KTM; Kymco; Lada alle; Lamborghini Traktors; Lancia ’76-`05, 
ab’05;  Land Rover ab‘98/E-Vehicles/STJLR 651.5003; Lexus ab’94; Liebherr alle; 
Lotus’80 ‚99,ab’00;Mahle; MAN 175D/324NF/SNF/Si-OAT/Si-OATevo; Mazda ab’77; 
MB/Setra 325.0/.3/.5/.6/326.0(RM)/.3/.6; Mitsubishi(MHI) alle; MTU MTL 5048; MWM 
alle; Nissan Opel ab’82; ab’75‚00,ab‘01/B040240/GMEL1301; Perkins; Peugeot ab‘93/
Motorbike; Piaggio; Renault ab‘95/Trucks alle; Rolls Royce ab‘98; Rover ab‘82/ Saab 
ab’75-‚00,ab’01/6901599; Same alle; Steyer Motors|Smart alle/Subaru ab’77; Suzuki 
ab‘81/ Motorbike; SYM; Tadano;Tesla alle bis’20; TGB;Toyota alle Diesel ab‘15/alle 
Benziner ab’78; Triumph; DU Nissan Diesel alle; Van Hool; Vauxhall GMEL1301/
GMW3420; Volvo TR-31854114-002/alle/Trucks alle; Yamaha; Yanmar

Art. no.6319175 1,5 Liters 12

Art. no.6319150 5 Liters 4

Art. no.6319130 20 Liters 1

Art. no.6319120 60 Liters 1

Art. no.6319110 200 Liters 1

PU PU

Art. no.6319075 1,5 Liters 12

Art. no.6319050 5 Liters 4

Art. no.6319025 20 Liters 1

Art. no.6319020 60 Liters 1

Art. no.6319010 200 Liters 1

PU PU

FROST-Stop
MK13

Lobrid-SI-OAT-coolant additive concentrate
Frost-Stop MK13 is a 1.2-ethanediol-based full concentrate of antifreeze and heat 
transfer agent that is formulated with a mixture of organic and mineral inhibitors 
(Lobrid). It offers protection against freezing, overheating and long-term protec-
tion against corrosion (Si-OAT coolant). It is a modern radiator protection and heat 
transfer agent and meets the current requirements of the VW/AUDI group and 
others manufacturers. The product is free of borate, nitrite, amine and phospha-
te. Recommended use concentration: 50% coolant concentrate and 50% water = 
approx. -35°C antifreeze. 

DANGER! When determining the freezing point using a refractometer, an incor-
rect result is displayed here due to the glycerin content! 
Colour: pink/purple.

Can be used with: 
ASTM D 3306; AUDI G 013 A8J M1 (G13); BS 6580:2010; CUNA NC 956-16; 
Dacia 77 11 428 133; Renault 77 11 428 133; Seat G 013 A8J M1 (G13); 
Skoda G 013 A8J M1 (G13); VW TL 774-J; VW G 013 A8J M1 (G13)
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FROST-Stop 
FOPR extra 

OAT Kühlmittelzusatz Konzentrat
Frost-Stop MK FOPR extra is an OAT-full concentrate radiator protection and heat 
transfer agent which, with a combination of special inhibitors, offers the cooling 
system maintenance-free protection against frost, overheating and rust formation 
for summer and winter operation. It is a modern concentrate with
high-quality anti-corrosion additives for the engine and cooling system and offers 
long-lasting anti-corrosion protection even under the highest thermal stresses. 
Colour: pink

Your benefi t: 
•  Improved heat transfer.
•  Provides permanent functional reliability.
•  Environmentally friendly due to very long service life.
•  Optimum protection against corrosion, cavitation and deposits

Can be used with:
Ford WWS-M97B44D; GM 6277M (OPEL); Renault Typ D

Art. no. 6319275 1,5 Liters 12

Art. no. 6319250 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 6319230 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 6319220 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 6319210 200 Liters 1

PU PU

Art. no. 6318075 1,5 Liters 12

Art. no. 6318050 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 6318030 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 6318020 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 6318010 200 Liters 1

PU PU

FROST-Stop
MK12++

SI-OAT-coolant additive concentrate
Frost-Stop MK12 ++ is a full concentrate based on ethylene glycol for radiator 
protection and heat transfer agent with a silicon additive package for summer and 
winter operation, which enables maintenance-free protection against frost, over-
heating and rust formation (long-life radiator protection). It is a modern concen-
trate with high quality corrosion additives for engines and cooling systems, and 
meets the current requirements of many OEMs. Organic and silicate-containing 
technologies complement each other here in an excellent way (Si-OAT coolant). 
Very suitable for mixed fl eets (cars, trucks, work machines). Frost-Stop MK12 ++ 
is excellent for cast iron, aluminum, iron alloys or a combination of the metals 
mentioned and can be used in cooling systems made of aluminum or copper 
alloys. The product is free of borate, nitrite, amine, phosphate and is backwards 
compatible with G12+/G11. Colour: pink/purple.

Xour benefi t:
• Improved heat transfer.
•  Long-life radiator protection, prevents foam formation.
•  Very good compatibility with hose and sealing materials.
•  Silicate stabilized, i.e. no gel formation or fl occulation of the mixture.

Can be used with: 
AFNOR NF-R 15-601; AS 2108:2004; ASTM D3306/D4656/D4985; AUDI (G 012 A8G M1); 
Bentley; BS 6580; Bugatti; CHINA GB 29743-2013; CUMMINS CES 14603; CUNA NC 956-16; 
Deutz CC-14; JIS K 2234:2006; Lamborghini; Liebherr Min LH-01-COL3A; MAN 324 Si-OAT; 
MB 325.5/325.6; MB 000 989 28 25; MTU MTL 5048; Porsche; SAE J 1034; SANS 1251:
2005/SH 0521-1999; SCANIA TB 1451;Seat (G 012 A8G M1); Skoda (G 012 A8G M1);
Toyota 002721LLAC; UNE 26361-8;VW TL 774-G (G12 ++ /G 012; A8G M1)/TL 774-F (G12+)/
TL 774-C (G11) ab Bj. 2008
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Art. no. 4240683 400 g 24

Art. no. 4241484 500 g 30

Art. no. 4240550 4,5 kg 1

Art. no. 4241150 4,5 kg 1

Lagerstar 
EP-2

EP long life grease for rolling and sliding bearings
A high-quality, ageing-resistant and resilient EP lithium soap-type grease for the 
lubrication of rolling bearings and plain bearings in industry, motor vehicles and 
in working machinery in construction, forestry and agriculture. It is also suitable 
for use in BEKA-MAX, Lincoln and Delimon HGV central lubrication systems.

Can be used with:
MAN 283 Li-P2; Daimler Truck DTFR 33B120 (MB 267.0); Volvo Std 1277.18

Technical data:
•	 KP2K-30
•	 ISO 12924: L-XC(F)CIB 2
•	 NLGI Grade 2
•	 Drip point >180 °C
•	 Operating temperature  

EP-2

EP-2

LAGERSTAR

LAGERSTAR

400g

Lagerstar EP-2 ist ein hochwertiges Lithiumseifenfett für die 
Schmierung von Wälz- und Gleit lagern bei erhöhten  Temperaturen 
und extremen Druck belastungen. Es eignet sich daher besonders 
für den Einsatz in Industrie, Kraft fahrzeugen, Bau-, Forst- und 
Landmaschinen. Lagerstar EP-2 ist für den Einsatz in BEKA-MAX, 
Lincoln- und Delimon-LKW-Zentralschmier anlagen geeignet. 
EUH210 Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich.
EUH208 Enthält Naphthensäuren, Zinksalze, basisch.  
  Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

Can be used with: MAN 283 Li-P2; MB DBL 6804.00 Blatt 267 

Lagerstar EP-2 ist ein hochwertiges Lithiumseifenfett für die 
Schmierung von Wälz- und Gleit lagern bei erhöhten  Temperaturen 
und extremen Druck belastungen. Es eignet sich daher besonders 
für den Einsatz in Industrie, Kraft fahrzeugen, Bau-, Forst- und 
Landmaschinen. Lagerstar EP-2 ist für den Einsatz in BEKA-MAX, 
Lincoln- und Delimon-LKW-Zentralschmier anlagen geeignet. 
EUH210 Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich.
EUH208 Enthält Naphthensäuren, Zinksalze, basisch.  
  Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

Can be used with: MAN 283 Li-P2; MB DBL 6804.00 Blatt 267 

Spezifikationen:

• KP 2 K-30
• ISO-L-X-CCHB 2
• NLGI-Klasse 2
• BT -30/+120 °C   
 kurzzeitig +130°C
• Tropfpunkt >175 °C
• Seifenbasis: Lithium
• VKA-Schweißkraft 2400 N

Spezifikationen:

• KP 2 K-30
• ISO-L-X-CCHB 2
• NLGI-Klasse 2
• BT -30/+120 °C   
 kurzzeitig +130°C
• Tropfpunkt >175 °C
• Seifenbasis: Lithium
• VKA-Schweißkraft 2400 N

EP-LANGZEITFETT  
FÜR WÄLZ- UND GLEITLAGER

EP-LANGZEITFETT  
FÜR WÄLZ- UND GLEITLAGER

www.emka-oil.de
Quality engineered in Germany

Art.-NR. 4240683
PULL-OFF
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	 -30/+120 °C, briefly at +130 °C 
•	 Base oil viscosity at 40°C: 110 mm²/s
•	 Soap basis: Lithium
•	 VKA welding force 2600 N

Bucket

PU

Art. no. 4240330 15kg 1

Art. no. 4240220 25 kg 1

Art. no. 4240110 50 kg 1

Art. no. 4240000 180 kg 1

PU

System 
Reiner
Car-
tridge

Pull-Off

Lagerstar 
ZEN-VOG

High performance fluid grease for central lubrication systems 
Specially developed for central lubrication systems in commercial vehicles. 
Furthermore, can also be utilised in gearboxes which are subjected to low to 
medium loads. It has been approved by Daimler-Benz (operating substances 
regulation 264), Willy Vogel and MAN (according to works standard 283-Li - P00)  
for use in HGV central lubrication systems. 

Technical data:
•	 GP00/000K-50
•	 ISO-L-X-DCEB-00/000
•	 NLGI Grade 00/000
•	 Operating temperature: -50°C/+120°C

ZEN-VOG

ZEN-VOG

LAGERSTAR

LAGERSTAR

900g
Lagerstar ZEN-VOG ist Hochleistungs-Fließfett, das  speziell 
für Zentralschmieranlagen in Nutzfahrzeugen entwickelt 
wurde. Darüber hinaus kann es auch in niedrig bis mittel 
belasteten Getrieben eingesetzt werden. 
Es ist freigegeben von Daimler Benz (Betriebsstoffvor-
schrift 264), Willy Vogel und MAN (nach Werksnorm 283- 
Li – P00)  für den Einsatz in LKW-Zentralschmieranlagen.

Lagerstar ZEN-VOG ist Hochleistungs-Fließfett, das  speziell 
für Zentralschmieranlagen in Nutzfahrzeugen entwickelt 
wurde. Darüber hinaus kann es auch in niedrig bis mittel 
belasteten Getrieben eingesetzt werden. 
Es ist freigegeben von Daimler Benz (Betriebsstoffvor-
schrift 264), Willy Vogel und MAN (nach Werksnorm 283- 
Li – P00)  für den Einsatz in LKW-Zentralschmieranlagen.

Spezifikationen:

• GP 00/000 K-50
• ISO-L-X-DCEB-00/000
• NLGI-Klasse 00/000
• BT -50/+120 °C
• Tropfpunkt >180 °C
• Seifenbasis: Lithium

Spezifikationen:

• GP 00/000 K-50
• ISO-L-X-DCEB-00/000
• NLGI-Klasse 00/000
• BT -50/+120 °C
• Tropfpunkt >180 °C
• Seifenbasis: Lithium

HOCHLEISTUNGS-FLIESSFETT  
FÜR ZENTRALSCHMIERANLAGEN

HOCHLEISTUNGS-FLIESSFETT  
FÜR ZENTRALSCHMIERANLAGEN

www.emka-oil.de
Quality engineered in Germany

Art.-NR. 4320570

Lagerstar_ZEN-VOG_200x194_schw-rot.indd   1Lagerstar_ZEN-VOG_200x194_schw-rot.indd   1 08.07.21   10:1308.07.21   10:13

Art. no. 4320570 900 g 20

Art. no. 4320450 5 kg 1

Art. no. 4320335 18 kg 1

Art. no. 4320110 50 kg 1

Art. no. 4320000 180 kg 1

PU PU
Tube

•	 Drip point: > 160°C
•	 Base oil viscosity at 40°C: 45 mm²/s  
•  Thickener: Lithium

Technical data:
•	 KPF2K-30 
•	 NLGI-Grade 2
• Operating temperature: 
	 -30/+130°C, max. +140°C
•	 Drip point: > 185°C

•	 Thickener: Lithium
•	 4-Ball weld load: 3200 N
•	 Base oil viscosity at 40°C: 
	 approx. .155 mm²/s  

Lagerstar 
MOS

Long life EP lubricating grease with graphite and MoS² additives
A dark-coloured long life lubricating grease with dry-running properties for plain 
bearings/rolling bearings and other lubrication points with high mechanical stress 
factors in work machinery. It reduces the friction, effectively minimises noise and 
forms a load-bearing lubricating film on metal sliding surfaces through the solid 
additives, which thereby reduces wear.

MOS

MOS

LAGERSTAR

LAGERSTAR

Lagerstar MOS ist ein dunkelfarbiges Langzeit-Schmierfett mit Notlaufeigenschaften für 
Gleit-/Wälzlager und andere Schmierstellen mit hoher mechanischer Beanspruchung 
in Arbeitsmaschinen. Es reduziert die Reibung, wirkt geräuschmindernd, ist oxidations-
stabil und bildet durch die Feststoffzusätze auf metallischen Gleitflächen einen last-
tragenden Schmierfilm der den Verschleiß mindert.

Lagerstar MOS ist ein dunkelfarbiges Langzeit-Schmierfett mit Notlaufeigenschaften für 
Gleit-/Wälzlager und andere Schmierstellen mit hoher mechanischer Beanspruchung 
in Arbeitsmaschinen. Es reduziert die Reibung, wirkt geräuschmindernd, ist oxidations-
stabil und bildet durch die Feststoffzusätze auf metallischen Gleitflächen einen last-
tragenden Schmierfilm der den Verschleiß mindert.

Spezifikationen:

• KPF2K-30 (NLGI-Klasse 2)
• BT -30/+130 °C, kurzzeitig 140°C
• Tropfpunkt: ca. 185 °C
• Seifenbasis: Lithium

Spezifikationen:

• KPF2K-30 (NLGI-Klasse 2)
• BT -30/+130 °C, kurzzeitig 140°C
• Tropfpunkt: ca. 185 °C
• Seifenbasis: Lithium

LANGZEITFETT MIT NOTLAUFEIGENSCHAFTEN 
MECHANISCH HOCH BELASTBAR 
MIT MOLYBDÄNDISULFID (MoS2)

LANGZEITFETT MIT NOTLAUFEIGENSCHAFTEN 
MECHANISCH HOCH BELASTBAR 
MIT MOLYBDÄNDISULFID (MoS2)

www.emka-oil.de
Quality engineered in Germany

Art.-NR. 4210890

EUH208 Enthält Naphthensäuren, Zinksalze, basisch. 
Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

EUH210 Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich.

EUH208 Enthält Naphthensäuren, Zinksalze, basisch. 
Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

EUH210 Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich.

2c_Lagerstar_MOS_500g_200x194_P485.indd   12c_Lagerstar_MOS_500g_200x194_P485.indd   1 08.07.21   10:0108.07.21   10:01

Art. no. 4210220 25 kg 1

Art. no. 4210110 50 kg 1

Art. no. 4210000 180 kg 1

PU PU

Art. no. 4210683 400 g 24

Art. no. 4210890 500 g 30

Art. no. 4210550 5 kg 1

System 
Reiner

Pull-Off
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Technical data:
• DIN 51825: KP2N-30
• ISO 12924: L-XC(F)DIB2
• Thickener: Lithiumcomplex (blue) 
• NLGI Grade 2

Lagerstar 
LIC

High temperature EP long life grease
Lithium complex-saponifi ed high-temperature grease for very high mechanical 
and thermal loads. Ideally suited for the lubrication of rolling bearings and plain 
bearings on generators, electric motors, fans and ventilators. Lagerstar LIC is 
also used in wheel hubs and clutch release bearings.

LIC

LIC

LAGERSTAR

LAGERSTAR

400g

Allroundschmierfett für sehr hohe mechanische und 
 thermische Belastungen auf Lithium-Komplex-Basis. 
Hervorragende Walk stabilität und Wasserbeständigkeit, 
ausgeprägte EP-Eigenschaften, guter Korrosionsschutz.

Allroundschmierfett für sehr hohe mechanische und 
 thermische Belastungen auf Lithium-Komplex-Basis. 
Hervorragende Walk stabilität und Wasserbeständigkeit, 
ausgeprägte EP-Eigenschaften, guter Korrosionsschutz.

Spezifikationen:

• DIN 51825: KP2N-30
• ISO/DIS 6743-9: ISO-L-XCDHB 2
• Verdicker: 
 blaue Lithiumkomplexseife 

Spezifikationen:

• DIN 51825: KP2N-30
• ISO/DIS 6743-9: ISO-L-XCDHB 2
• Verdicker: 
 blaue Lithiumkomplexseife 

• NLGI-Klasse 2
• BT -30/+150 °C
• Tropfpunkt >220 °C
• VKA Schweißkraft: 3000 N

• NLGI-Klasse 2
• BT -30/+150 °C
• Tropfpunkt >220 °C
• VKA Schweißkraft: 3000 N

EP-LANGZEITFETT MIT  
HOCHTEMPERATUREIGENSCHAFTEN

EP-LANGZEITFETT MIT  
HOCHTEMPERATUREIGENSCHAFTEN

www.emka-oil.de
Quality engineered in Germany

Art.-NR. 4263880
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• Operating temperature: -30/+150 °C,
 momentarily: +180°C
• Drip point >260°C
• Walk penetration: 265 - 295
• VKA welding force: 3000 N

Art. no. 4263880 400 g 24

Art. no. 4263884 500 g 30

Art. no. 4260150 5 kg 1

Art. no. 4260130 15 kg 1

Art. no. 4260220 25 kg 1

Art. no. 4260210 50 kg 1

PU PU

System 
Reiner

Pull-Off

CYNDIE ALLEMANN
strongly recommends
lubricants from EMKA.
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ADDITIVES CLEANER

AdBlue®   45
AdBlue® MAX - SRC injected  
EMKA SRC Anti Kristall & Protect
EMKA Automatic Transmission Flush    46
EMKA Engine Flush  
EMKA Injector Cleaner   47
EMKA Diesel System Cleaner
EMKA DPF Purifi er   
EMKA CAT Clean  48
EMKA Fuel Injector Cleaner    
EMKA Fuel System Cleaner  
EMKA Octane Improver 49
EMKA GDI Injector Cleaner  
EMKA FGDI Injector Cleaner  
EMKA Radiator Flush    50
EMKA Radiator Sealant 

EMKA Break Disc Cleaner  50
EMKA-CLEAN Wash Basin  51
EMKA Ready to Absorb

NEW product



 A
D

D
IT

IV
E

S
w

w
w

.e
m

ka
-o

il.
de

45Misprints and errors excepted

AdBlue® High-Purity urea solution according to ISO 22241
EMKA AdBlue® is a high-purity urea solution and acts as a NOx reducing agent 
for diesel engines with SCR catalysts to meet the EURO 4, 5, and 6 emissions 
standards according to AUS 32 (CEFIC) and ISO 22241. Caution! Do not fi ll into 
the vehicle's fuel tank or any other fl uid container, but only into the designated 
and separate AdBlue tank! Recommended storage temperature: between 0°C 
and +30°C (freezing point -11°C, can be reused after thawing!). The product has a 
shelf life of 1 year when stored properly.

Recommendation:
Ideally, add EMKA SRC Anti Kristall & Protect every time you refi ll AdBlue®.
For further information, please refer to the product specifi cations.

Art. no. 6707050 5 Liters 1

Art. no. 6707440 10 Liters 1

Art. no. 6707030 20 Liters 1

PU

Art. no. 6707025 210 Liters 1

Art. no. 6707001 1000 L IBC 1

Art. no. 6707011 Tank 1

PU

WITH 

EXTRA 

LONG 

NOZZLE

AdBlue® MAX High-Purity urea solution according to ISO 22241 with Anti-crystal Additive
EMKA AdBlue® is a high-purity urea solution and acts as a NOx reducing agent 
for diesel engines with SCR catalysts to meet the EURO 4, 5, and 6 emissions 
standards according to AUS 32 (CEFIC) and ISO 22241. The product contains an 
additive to prevent crystal formation in the SCR system. It also ensures fi ne atom-
ization of the urea solution and minimizes the risk of AdBlue® crystallization!

Caution! Do not fi ll into the vehicle's fuel tank or any other fl uid container, but 
only into the designated and separate AdBlue tank! Recommended storage 
temperature: between 0°C and +30°C (freezing point -11°C, can be reused after 
thawing!). The product has a shelf life of 1 year when stored properly.

Art. no. 6707002 1000 L IBC 1

PU

EMKA SRC
Anti Kristall & Protect

Anticrystal Additiv for AdBlue Systems
Anti Kristall & Protect is an effi cient additive to prevent crystal formation in the 
SCR system of diesel engines. It cleans thoroughly and protects the AdBlue® sys-
tem from deposits and contamination. It also ensures fi ne atomization of the urea 
solution and optimizes the backfl ow of AdBlue® in the system, which minimizes 
the risk of AdBlue® crystallization. Make sure that SRC Anti Kristall & Protect 
is completely mixed in to achieve the best possible effect. The additive should 
be used every time you fi ll up to ensure the best possible protection of the SCR 
system. Do not pour into the fuel tank!

Mixing ratio:
Fill the recommended amount into the AdBlue® tank directly before fi lling:

25 ml Additiv for 10 Liter AdBlue®
50 ml Additiv for 20 Liter AdBlue®
250 ml Additiv for 100 Liter AdBlue®

Art. no. 7001055 250 ml 24

Art. no. 7001035 2,5 Liters 1

Art. no. 7001010 200 Liters 1

PU

NEW
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EMKA Engine Flush Oil system cleaner
EMKA Engine Flush is a cleaning additive suitable for use in all gasoline and 
diesel engines with and without turbochargers. It dissolves deposits and residues 
on piston rings, hydraulic tappets, valve train, and engine casing walls, i.e., all 
aggressive residues created during the combustion process are removed from 
the entire engine oil circuit. Highly effective additives reliably protect the engine 
during the cleaning process. The dissolved dirt and deposits are removed from the 
engine with the used oil during an oil change!

Application:
1) Add to the oil circuit before every oil change.
2) Let the engine idle for approximately 15-20 minutes.
3) Change the oil and fi lter according to the manufacturer's specifi cations.

One can is suffi cient for up to 5 liters of oil. 
For larger quantities, add 60 ml per liter.
The product can be disposed of with the drained used oil.

Your Benefi t:
• Improved compression, better performance.
• Deposits and residues are permanently removed.
• Fuel and oil consumption, as well as wear, are reduced.
• Reduced exhaust emissions, increasing the service life 
of exhaust gas purifi cation systems.

Can be used with:
• Miscible with all mineral and synthetic engine oils.

Art. no. 8910001 300 ml 12

PU

EMKA Automatic 
Transmission Flush

Special Cleaner
EMKA Automatic-Transmission-Cleaner reliably dissolves and removes opera-
tional deposits such as oxidized oil residues, resins and other dirt from the entire 
transmission oil circuit, whereby power losses and switching problems can be 
eliminated/prevented.  The cleaner will be added to the oil circuit, before chan-
ging the transmission oil at a ratio of 1:10 to the Gear oil volume. Then it remains 
10-15 minutes under frequent load and changing gears while stationary or while 
driving in the transmission. Then the transmission oil change can be performed, 
but ideally fl ushed  with the EMKA ATF AUTOMAT Evolution Premium, in order 
to achieve optimum cleanliness in the transmission. A cleansing/rinsing should 
follow be repeated after every 50.000 km in order to maintain the function and 
driving comfort.

Can be used with:
Can be used for all automatic transmissions

Art. no. 8009050 375ml 28

PU

NEW

EMKA ATF Spülgerät Gear Tech 280
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EMKA Diesel
Injector Cleaner

EMKA Diesel
System Cleaner

Diesel system cleaner
EMKA Diesel Injector Cleaner reliably removes operational deposits throughout 
the fuel system and ensures optimal compression pressure, resulting in improved 
engine performance, lower fuel consumption, and lower exhaust emissions. It is 
especially suitable for cleaning high-pressure diesel systems such as common 
rail and pump-injector systems (even during long-life service intervals) and
ensures sustained, optimal fuel atomization. Moisture is absorbed and removed, 
and all fuel-carrying components are effectively protected.

Application:
1) Pour into the fuel tank before each refueling.
2) The product works while driving.
One can is suffi cient for 60-80 liters of diesel fuel. For larger tank sizes, add 50 ml 
per 10 liters.

Your Benefi t:
• Easy to use.
• Works while driving.
• Suitable for all diesel engines.
• Positively affects relating to engine performance and fuel consumption.

Can be used with:
• For use in all diesel engines and miscible with all diesel fuels.

Diesel system cleaner and system protection
EMKA Diesel System Cleaner, with its special active ingredients, dissolves resi-
dues and deposits throughout the system. It ensures the lubricating effect of the 
injection pump with low-sulfur diesel and can also be used in new common rail 
and unit injector engines. It also protects against corrosion and prevents deposits 
throughout the injection system, thereby reducing wear and ensuring better en-
gine performance and lower fuel consumption.

Application:
1) Pour into the fuel tank before refueling.
2) The product works while driving.
One can is suffi cient for approximately 60 liters of diesel fuel.
For larger tanks, add 50 ml per 10 liters.

Your Benefi t:
• Works while driving.
• Can be used in all diesel engines.
• Prevents deposits throughout the injection system.
• Cleans the entire system, from the fuel tank to the combustion chambers.

Can be used with:
• Suitable for all diesel engines and miscible with all diesel fuels.

EMKA DPF Purifi er Soot reduction and cleaning additive
EMKA DPF Purifi er is a high-performance additive for reducing soot emissions, 
which also lowers exhaust emissions and improves engine performance through 
the purifi ed fuel system. It is used in all diesel engines without an automatic ad-
ditive dosing system and is miscible with all diesel fuels. Regular use keeps the 
diesel particulate fi lter clean and prevents damage or even the need to replace
the fi lter.

Application:
Approximately every 2,000 km, pour one can into the tank immediately before 
fi lling up. The contents are suffi cient for 40-60 liters of diesel fuel; the product 
works while driving.

Your Benefi t:
• Works while driving.
• Cleans the entire fuel system.
• Optimizes engine performance and thus fuel consumption.

Can be used with:
• Compatible with all petrol and diesel engines.

Art. no. 8930001 300 ml 12

PU

Art. no. 8940003 300 ml 12

PU

Art. no. 8930002 300 ml 12

PU

NEW

NEW

NEW
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EMKA CAT Clean

EMKA Fuel 
Injector Clean

Catalytic converter and lambda sensor cleaner
EMKA CAT Clean is a catalytic converter and lambda sensor cleaner with the 
latest additive technology. It removes greasy carbon deposits on lambda sensors 
and catalytic converters, as well as resinous buildup throughout the fuel system. 
Regular use prevents heavy contamination, optimizing engine performance and 
fuel consumption. This ensures the proper functioning of the catalytic converter 
and lambda sensor.

Application:
1) Pour into the fuel tank before each refueling.
2) The product works while driving.
One can is suffi cient for 60-80 liters of fuel.
For larger tank sizes, add 50 ml per 10 liters.

Your Benefi t:
• Works while driving.
• Cleans the entire fuel system.
• Optimizes engine performance and thus fuel consumption.

Can be used with:
• Compatible with all petrol and diesel engines.

Valve and Injector cleaner
EMKA Fuel Injector Cleaner cleans and removes operational contaminants from 
the entire fuel injection system. Injectors, valves, and piston crowns are cleaned 
without disassembly or additional labor, ensuring powerful and consistent com-
bustion, resulting in optimized fuel consumption and improved exhaust emissions.

Application:
1) Pour into the fuel tank before each refueling.
2) The product works while driving.
One can is suffi cient for 40-60 liters of gasoline.
For larger tank sizes, add 50 ml per 10 liters.

Your Benefi t:
• Easy to use.
• Works while driving.
• Suitable for all gasoline engines.
• Positively affects relating to engine performance and fuel consumption.

Can be used with:
• For use in all gasoline engines and miscible with all gasoline fuels.

Art. no. 8920003 300 ml 12

PU

Art. no. 8920001 300 ml 12

PU

EMKA Fuel 
System Clean

Gasoline system cleaner
EMKA Fuel System Cleaner, with its active ingredients, dissolves and removes 
operational contaminants such as resinous deposits and sticking on injectors and
carburetors, as well as soot deposits and carbon residues in the entire upper 
cylinder area. It is used in all gasoline engines (cars, motorcycles, boats, etc.). 
It also binds moisture throughout the entire fuel system, from the tank to the 
combustion chambers, thus preventing condensation that can lead to damage or 
failure. The cleaner ensures clean, powerful combustion and effi cient engine ope-
ration, which has a positive effect on engine performance and fuel consumption. 
At the same time, it protects against corrosion, which increases the service life of 
injectors and fuel pumps.

Application:
1) Pour into the fuel tank before each refueling.
2) The product works while driving.
1 can is suffi cient for 40-60 liters of fuel. If the tank is full, add 50ml per 10 liters.

Your Benefi t:
• Works while driving.
• Can be used in all gasoline engines.
• Positively affects engine performance and fuel consumption.
• Cleans the entire system, from the tank to the combustion chambers.

Can be used with:
• Compatible with all petrol engines.Art. no. 8920005 300 ml 12

PU

NEW

NEW

NEW
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EMKA FGDI
Injector Cleaner

EMKA GDI
Injector Cleaner

Injector cleaner
EMKA FGDI Injector Cleaner is specifi cally developed for cleaning injectors for 
direct-injection engines,but is also suitable for use in vehicles with port fuel injec-
tion. It effectively cleans injectors, valves, and piston crowns without disassembly. 
The cleaner ensures clean, powerful combustion and thus effi cient engine ope-
ration, which has a positive effect on engine performance and fuel consumption, 
especially in modern GDI engines.

Application:
1) Pour into the fuel tank before each refueling.
2) The product works while driving.
One can is suffi cient for 50-70 liters of fuel.For larger tank sizes, add 50 ml per 
10 liters. Especially recommended for deposit-related cold-start problems, poor 
exhaust emissions, and increased fuel consumption.

Your Benefi t:
• Easy to use.
• Works while driving.
• Suitable for all gasoline engines.
• Positively affects engine performance and fuel consumption.

Can be used with:
• For use in all direct-injection gasoline engines.

Gasoline system cleaner for LPG-powered engines
EMKA GDI Injector Cleaner is specifi cally designed to clean the entire combustion 
system for liquefi ed petroleum gas (LPG) engines. It effectively cleans and reliably 
removes all operational contaminants and deposits. It keeps the system clean and 
protects the valves from wear and corrosion. The cleaner ensures clean, powerful 
combustion and thus effi cient engine operation, which in turn has a positive effect 
on engine performance and fuel consumption.

Application:
1) Pour into the fuel tank every 3 months before refueling.
2) The product works while driving.
One can is suffi cient for 60 liters of fuel. For larger amounts, add 0.5% of the tank 
volume. Especially recommended for deposit-related cold-start problems, poor 
exhaust emissions, and increased fuel consumption.

Your Benefi t:
• Easy to use.
• Works while driving.
• Suitable for all gas-powered gasoline engines.
• Positively affects engine performance and fuel consumption.

Can be used with:
• For use in all LPG-powered gasoline engines.
Miscible with all types of gasoline.

Art. no. 8920006 300 ml 12

PU

Art. no. 8920004 300 ml 12

PU

EMKA Octane
Improver

Octane booster
EMKA Octane Improver is an additive for increasing the octane rating of engines 
with higher octane requirements, or for fuels with a low octane rating, which can 
also be increased by 3 to 8 points. It improves starting and full-load operation, and 
ensures smooth and consistent idling. Deposits on the valves and in the combus-
tion chambers are prevented, and the valve seats are protected from excessive wear.

Application:
Ideally added before every refueling.
One 300ml can is suffi cient for 45 liters of fuel.
For larger tank sizes, add 100ml per 15 liters of fuel.

Your Benefi t:
• Works while driving and improves CO levels.
• Prevents deposits on valves and in the combustion chamber.
• Improves starting, full-throttle operation, and idling.

Can be used with:
• Compatible with all gasoline engines.Art. no. 8920002 300 ml 12

PU
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EMKA Radiator Flush
EMKA Radiator Flush is a cooling system cleaner that, due to its fast acting clea-
ning components, effectively removes operational contaminants from the entire 
cooling circuit. It restores the functionality of water pumps, valves, and thermos-
tats and removes scale deposits.

Application:
1) Add the product to the cooling system before changing the coolant
(Suffi cient for up to 10 liters of coolant).
2) Start the heater.
3) Let the engine run for approximately 30 minutes while the engine 
     is at operating temperature.
4) Drain the cooling system and then rinse with water.
5) Refi ll the cooling system according to the manufacturer's instructions.
CAUTION: Open the cap slowly and gradually. Risk of burns!

Your Benefi t:
• Works while driving.
• Ensures the operational reliability of the engine.
• Suitable for all water-cooled, closed cooling systems.

Can be used with:
• Compatible with all water-cooled, closed cooling systems.

Art. no. 8940001 300 ml 12

PU

EMKA Radiator 
Sealant

Cooling system sealant
EMKA Radiator Sealant is a cooling system sealant used in all water-cooled and 
closed cooling systems in commercial vehicles, cars, and off-highway machinery. 
It reliably and quickly seals minor leaks and critical hairline cracks. The can con-
tents are suffi cient for cooling systems with a capacity of up to 12 liters.

Application:
1) Check the coolant level and adjust if necessary.
2) Add the contents of the can to the warm cooling system, opening any heater 
valves if necessary.
3) Let the engine run for at least 10 minutes.
4) Check the coolant level and tightness again.
CAUTION: Open the cap slowly > Risk of burns! Do not overdose!

Your Benefi t:
• Works while driving.
• Prevents coolant loss and protects against engine damage.
• Suitable for all water-cooled, closed cooling systems.

Can be used with:
• Compatible with all water-cooled, closed cooling systems.Art. no. 8940002 300 ml 12 

PU

NEW

NEW

EMKA 
Brake Disc Cleaner

Degreaser and pre-cleaner
EMKA Brake Disc Cleaner is the ideal aid for effortless cleaning and degreasing. 
Due to its high evaporation rate, an optimal cleaning effect is achieved in a short 
time. The brake cleaner works immediately and dries quickly without leaving any 
residue, ensuring quick repairs and assembly. It is primarily used for removing 
and cleaning metal surfaces and glass. Paints and plastics can be damaged, so 
test on an inconspicuous area fi rst. Shake the can well before use, then spray the 
brake cleaner onto the contaminated area and allow it to run off. 
Repeat the process for heavy soiling.

Can be used with:
Can be used on all metallic surfaces and glass.

Art. no. 8008095 500 ml 12

Art. no. 8302052 5 Liters 4

Art. no. 8302042 20 Liters 1

Art. no. 8302022 60 Liters 1

Art. no. 8302010 200 Liters 1

PU PU
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EMKA-CLEAN
Wash Basin

The Clean, Flexible Solution for Sustainable Parts Cleaning
Instead of using harmful cold cleaners or aggressive solvents, EMKA-CLEAN relies on 
an environmentally friendly, low-odor cleaning process with microorganisms.

The heated cleaning fl uid (42 °C) gently removes oils, grease, and dirt from components, 
protects materials and surfaces, and ensures a clean and safe working environment.
Thanks to its fl exibility, the washing table can be used almost anywhere - from work-
shops and industrial facilities to automotive and engine repair, as well as metalworking, 
construction, forestry, and agriculture. With practical accessories, EMKA-CLEAN can be 
perfectly adapted to your individual needs. The table is approved for use by NATO and in 
the aerospace industry.the aerospace industry.

XXL Basin
1 piece
Art. No. 8600020

Dimensions: 97 × 126 × 109 cm
Load capacity: 200 kg

Standard Basin
1 piece
Art. no. 8600010

Dimensions: 71 × 86 × 108 cm
Load capacity: 150 kg

Cleaning Brush
1 piece
Art. no. 8600050

Filter Mats
1 piece (PU = 6)
Art. no. 8600040

20L Cleaning fl uid
- ready to use -
Art. no. 8600030

ECOLOGY

NEW

EMKA 
Ready to Absorb

Oil and Chemical Absorbent
The product is equipped with a practical pouring spout and is fully biodegradable. It leaves 
no contamination in soil, surface water, or groundwater and takes effect immediately. Wit-
hin just a few seconds, it completely absorbs spilled substances, binding them permanently 
and effi ciently - even trapping toxic odors. The material can absorb up to eight times its 
own weight, is non-fl ammable and non-explosive, and has been approved by DEKRA, MPA, 
and the Hygiene Institute.In addition, it is dust-free, even cleans water - with a TOC content 
of only 1% after application - and does not sink. It also offers excellent economic advan-
tages: besides lower purchase costs, disposal costs are signifi cantly reduced.

Can be used with:
Chemicals, fl uids, oils, and much more.

Art. no.8563055 1000g 1

PU

Available as a 1 kg bulk box. 
Resealable.

ECOLOGY

NEW
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with the EMKA oil fi nder

www.emka-oil.de

EMKA Schmiertechnik GmbH
Schmalbachstrasse 19
74626 Bretzfeld-Schwabbach
Germany

Phone +49 7946 94 470-0
Fax +49 7946 94 470-70
E-Mail info@emka-oil.de
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